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GNORD is affiliated with Acorn Industrial Corporation with headquarters in
America. And its production base is located in Changzhou, Jiangsu Province.
GNORD is an integrated supplier who is fully capable of designing, developing, pro-
ducing, marketing, and serving in various transmission fields and high-precision
components.

GNORD is committed to the field of high-end products like gear motors, gear-
boxes, and special gearboxes which used for high performance welding robots and
so on. it is strictly accordance with the technical requirements of high-end market
products and German DIN, American AGMA standard design, to ensure its strong,
precision, low noise and other quality assurance .GNORD deeply focus on original
design, personalized customization, lean manufacturing, digital factory and other
technical systems. GNORD provides customers with the best quality power trans-
mission products and optimal customized transmission solutions through technol-

ogy to become the leader in the high-end gearbox industry.
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1. Instructions for Drive Selection

1.1 Service factors / Applications / Operating
conditions
1.1.1 Required application factor (SFmin)

Determine the required application factor according
to the following formula:

L1 TOLRE / W/ LA

L.1.1 32 1. %% (SFmin)

HRE LA 23 Ui 2 S P TOLREL:

SFmin =

FxC

whereby the following applies:

F = application factor dependent upon the load char-
acteristic values of the application and the operating
time.

The values listed below can be used as guide val-
ues for applications that are not listed.

Both criteria - the “Load characteristics related to the
application” as well as the “inertiafactor M” - must be
taken into account. The criterion resulting in the high-
est F-value is decisive.

ARG
F= TO0 R BORY T 500 Ff 1 AR AR I ]

XEFBATHIA B AR SE, T i th i 2

%

WA IEMA R - “HmiRe R T T R R

M7, &b FALR AW LG ) :

Load characteristics of the application iRtk M F

8h/24h 16h/24h 24h/24h
Uniform loads ¥yayiy bk <0.2 0.8 - 1x 1 1.2
Moderate shock load rp 25 ol 2 A <3 1.1 1.25 1.5
Heavy shock load R ki By <10 1.4 1.6 1.7

M = inertia factor 31 &%k

Moment of inertia of driven machine related to the motor shaft 2z Hi AL %) 9% 3K 2P0 b& 18 54 21 &,

Mass moments of inertia of the motor (+ brake)HL L (+ il B)ikEE S5 &

C = correction factor dependent upon the number of C = Wy T4g/N B3 sk B & IE 258K
start-ups per hour.
C
8h/24h 16h/24h 24h/24h
Start-ups / hour <10 1 1 1
KRB / /i <100 11 11 115
<500 1.1 1.15 1.25




1. Instructions for Drive Selection
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1.1.2 Selecting the frame size

A geared motor must be selected for the required
motor output (Pm) and the output speed (n2) whose
listed application factor (SF) is greater than or equal
to the required application factor (SFmin). The se-
lection can also be made based on the available
output torque (T2m) of the geared motor.

1.1.3 Required application factors

1.1.2 ZEHHLFER

T8 IR a6 Z e BRI L LR R (Pm ) o th
P 2)UEFT R, Pl K i) oL R B(SFOR T ol 5 15 b
) oL % (SFmin ), o n] DU 5 48 13k o A7 80
HEFE(T2m)

1.1.3 T.RZBEH

APPLICATION i fi] |Runtime hours/day &47H /Mt / R
8h/24h 16h/24h 24h/24h
Construction and building materials machinery A BUATE A BBk
Mixer BEFERL | 1.25 1.5 1.75
Cement mills KPE) ™ | 1.5 1.75 2
Mortar guns R | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Breweries, distilleries FRGE . ZRTRAPLOE
Mills gERL | 0.8 -1 1 1.25
Bottling machinery PIMML | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Elevators HuUB
Bucket elevators RTHHL | 1 1.25 15
Load elevators TRIcHLES | 1 1.25 1.5
Escalators Ak | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Filters IR | 1 1.25 1.5
Generators Bl | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Wood and plastics processing AAA BRI T
Main drive for saws WIS | 15 1.75 2
Feed drives for saws EEMEL ) | 1 1.25 1.5
Crushers FLEEHL | 15 1.75 2
Machines for gluing, veneering JREAHUEAL | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Drills BifLAL | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Extruders BHEHL | 1.25 1.5 1.75
Machine tools BUA B
Roller straightening, punching device, bending machines #t 7% . B, #iHL | 1.25 15 1.75
Main and feed drives A, #EgE |1 1.25 1.5
Supply and servo drives PEL RS Ffal iR 2B | 0.8 - 1+ 1 1.25
Presses JENHBL | 1.75 2 2
Edging machines Priifl | 15 1.75 2
Plate shears BERAL | 1.75 2 2
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APPLICATION YAl Runtime hours/day & f7H} /M / K
8h/24h 16h/24h 24h/24h
Cranes and hoisting machines GREVEIFAN iy )
Hoisting gears, traveling drives TR e fTidkEg) o ** %
Packaging machines ORI
Packing machines LB AL 1.25 1.5 1.75
Wrapping machines ALFLAL 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Compressors JE4EBL
Centrifugal compressors B SESAL 1 1.25 15
Rotating screw compressors Jig e W AT AR 2 L 1 1.25 15
Mixers TRAHL
Constant density Yy 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Variable density AN o) % S 1 1.25 1.5
Iron and steel industry Wk
Wire-drawing benches VA2 1.25 15 1.75
Winding drums LReAL 1 1.25 1.5
Roller-table drives B- TAEE W) - - -
Non-reversible rolling mills - multi-operation LA JIEhE-AAashh 1.25 1.5 1.75
- single operation - WNES 1.5 1.75 2

Mills L
Ball mills, rod mills ERIENL, HEEEHL 1.75 1.75 1.75
Hammer mills, centrifugal mills HEEERL, .0 AL 15 1.75 2
Winding drives P * *x P
Pumps xR
Rotary pumps A | 1 1.25 1.5
Circulation, gear, vane pumps ML, NS, M4 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Piston pumps: 1 cylinder IGFESL: HfL e ** **

2 cylinders or more 2 (il 1 1.25 1.5
Screw pumps BRESE | 1+ 1.25 + 1.5
Agitators HEFEAL
Pure liquid (constant density) gk (2B 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Liquid with variable density R 2 5% J i s 1 1.25 1.5
Liquid mixed with solid bodies I35 s v 5 M 1.25 15 1.75
Conveyor systems B PL RS
Even load )5y % Auf 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Heavy operation, chain, screw conveyor k. BERIEHE A XML 1 1.25 1.5
Shaker conveyor Pl kL 1.5 1.75 2
Fans WU
Radial B U 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Industrial fans b R 1 1.25 15
Fan drives in cooling towers B H1BE ML 2% 2.0 2.0 2.0
Food-processing industry Ry T 4
Crusher Bkl 1.75 2 2.25
Root cutting, kneading machines DIYAL. HmAl 1.25 1.5 1.75
Meat grinders 2 RIAL 1.25 15 1.5
Filling machines HsEHL 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Dough kneading machine F #L 1 1.25 1.5
Extruders e EHL 1.25 1.5 1.75
Sugar-cane cutter HOREDIRRAIL 1.75 1.75 1.75




1. Instructions for Drive Selection Vi Y ik ey

APPLICATION il Runtime hours/day =178} R/ / K
8h/24h 16h/24h 24h/24h

Food-processing industry Ty NN 4
Toaster ey | 1.25 1.25 1.25
Waste water facilities B AR VP
Surface aerator KmAENEEE | 1.5 1.5 15
Revolving systems WA ZRG | 1.75 1.75 1.75
Rakes and channels FHLFS 1 SHL | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Screw pumps e | 1 1.25 1.5
Screens IEM
Revolving screens (stones, grit) ek (f. wRR) | 1 1.25 1.5
Screens with water circulation IKPEHGEM | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Servo drives for systems Rl RS 5 248
Service operation fillRiz1r | 0.8-1* = =
Setting-up mode, operation without load BEBA, ikiafe | 1.25 1.25 1.25
Normal operation 1EH 4T | Same as main drive Fil - 44 &35 & — 4
Agricultural machines LM BB
Mechanical gutter cleaners Hek @i EpL | 0.8 -1* 1 -
Harvesting machines WeklpL | 0.8-1* 1 -
Textile machinery AN
Looms 4Pl | 1.25 1.5 1.75
Spinning machines gi¢2bHlL | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Laundry machines Ve 1 1.25 15
Print and paper technology EIRAN S 46 AR
Sheeting cutter SEARPIARAL 1 1.25 15
Winding drives Loedl | 0.8-1* 1 1.25
Bale feeder el | 1 1.25 1.25

These application factors (SF) are empirical val-
ues that are based on AGMA and ISO informa-
tion and experience. They apply to driven ma-
chines corresponding to today's state of the art
for normal operating conditions and for actuat-
ing with electric motors. A consultation is re-
quired for special applications,passenger eleva-
tors or special operating conditions, e.g. high
mass acceleration factors.

THRE (SF) RS AGMA (e ik % i 3 v By
2) MISO (IHBrbadE4IZl) BT R 1 210
LR BTG 1244 I SE R B R BLAR > T
HAEE R SE AR ER L HUR S PLET o X T4 I
BERT » Bz Bl R A2 Pk i R el 3%
E Oy I N Fl e A T




1. Instructions for Drive Selection

1A B LY 3k i M i

1.2 Notes about the dimensional drawings

The dimensional drawings featured in this catalog are
nonbinding. In particular, slightly deviating dimensions
may occur for motor dimensions dependent upon the
technical requirements. Binding dimensional drawings
can be created upon request.

1.2 RFERE

A E SR IR RO B S 2% e I TH AR
SORMRBIILE, SAFA i RS AT Pl ARG
TR
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2 SS4 Worm Gear

2.1 Version variants for SS4 worm geared motors 2.1 SS4 SRHCHIFT 4L IR B R
e 1= il
?g | QL — | e
=] i BT
[e)
= 2 2=
SSZH SSZN
Shaft-mounted version with hollow shaft Foot mounting with solid shaft
GERAUNLE I 7 LN SRR JRRAN 22 5%
SS.H SS.S SS.B
Hollow shaft with keyway Hollow shaft with shrink disc Hollow shaft with taper busch
R R 2 Ol B B 23 Lol DR HEE
SS.T SS.C
Hollow spline shaft Hollow shaft with shrink disc and bronze bushing
e B S AN S 2

|N‘ f}ﬁ —, =

WDAES o =7 )
o]

SSFH SSTH

B5 flange version with hollow shaft B14 flange version with hollow shaft

WL BS 52X A LA B14 352 E K

Q”QTT
I

SSFN

B5 flange version with solid shaft
IR BS 2B
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Versions on the drive end Bzl %

fy

Integral motor
— AL

il
L1111

Integrated brake motor

— ALl S AL

Overview fitiA

-U
Lantern for IEC standard motors
- U IEC FrifEr ghbLes sk

E———

e
ua

Gear unit with free input shaft
- 1Al B AR P iR

7 sizes T TR
16 26 26.1 3 4 5 6
T2m (Nm) 87 170 300 520 1220 2300 4000
Pm (Kw) 0.12t0 22
9...280 110... 33800
i P ‘ B combined
) E2): S SLIAEEN
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2.2 Ordering information

2.2 TR

bronze bush

Gear units with two and three stages 2 M 3 Rk Hik
S|s 3 4 5 |6 |7 |8 _ 10 11 |12 |13 |14
Gear units with more than 3 stages 3 KA L ihfe Eyik
S|s 3 4 5 |6 |25 |26 |7 N E o | ju |12 |13 |14
3 Output flange P Th
Z Noflange 7 BAE=
F  B5flange F B5x=
T  B14flange T Bl4%=
4 Output shaft & b
H Hollow shaft with keyway H SR il
N Solid shaft with feather key N HHREISC /S
S Hollow shaft with shrink-fit ring S WURAERMIT O
B Hollow shaft with conical clamping sleeve B HURAEIMFBYZS OV
T Hollow shaft with splining T SIS0
C Hollow shaft with shrink -fit ring and C HWGEENSRHENS IO

5 Size MLk
16,26, .....66 16,26, .....66
6 Number of stages 908
B  2-stage B 2- %4
7 Total gear ratio BLdhe
8 Lantern %3
U IEC flange motor U IEC A=
I I-latern E::SS




SS4
9 Motor HLHL
G Integrated motor — AL
GVP Frequency variable motor LSRR
GEJ Brake motor HITNEEA
GVPEJ  Frequency variable & brake motor THRHIEhEB A
GHW Outdoor motor FoheB
GB Explosion-proof motor ape-==%)])
GBP Frequency variable Explosion-proof motor TSR IR
GFB Dust explosion-proof motor KB R
GD Variable speed multi-pole motor TR ZIREBHL
GZ/GZR/GZP Metallurgical and lifting motor AEREERBN
GG/GGP Roller motor IREB
10 Pole L&
2G, 4G, 6G, 8G 2G, 4G, 6G, 8G
11 Hollow shaft diameter 2ZILALE
12 Shaft arrangement L TN
L Output shaft left L A fids
R Output shaft right R &% 4
T Output shaft left and right T K. BG4S
13 Mounting positions LN E
14 Extension code IV T

Only for gear units with more than 3 stages

HHT 3 LT 5e isd AL

25 Size preliminary stage gear unit VIRV DEA LIS
26 Number of stages prel.-stage gear unit VI R
Example: Bl :
3_[a T T6_ 1.8 ]_1Jo 10 RN EENE

SIS|Z|N[36]|B |25 GVPEJ112M 4G L |1]-HF/WK
SS casing. no flange. solid shaft. size 36. 2-stage. SS RA. ®EEZ, LdoimiEl. 365
gear ratio i= 1/25. motor size 112. frequency variable ME. 2 &kfEsh. fEEhtL 25, BB E
motor with brake, handrelease the mostats protection 112 THRHITN .. HF BRI
shaft arrangement left. mounting position 1 S AMERRE. REUE 1

3 4 5 6 25 |26 |7 8 9 12 |13
S|S|F|HI|5[B |16] B |350] U (D90) L1

SS casing.B5 flange. hollow shaft with keyway. size
56. 2-stage.size primary-stage gear unitl6.2-stage
primary-stage gear unit. total gear ratio I= 1/350.
U-latern for motor size 90. shaft arrangement left.
mounting position 1

10

SS &% B5E=. HRENT O
56 SHE. 2 RiLnh. FRELREN
716 SHl. MRREN 2 FiZwh. S5
shkt 350, EEALALAR 90. A MI%h4a H.
LRMUE1
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GEARED MOTOR CODING

W IR AR

Integral motor

-IRAEAL

Intefral brake motor

PR B AL

Mounting positions L

Solid low speed shaft S2.LMIGH A

Hollow low speed shaft Z:.LMikidi4h

11
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2.3 Selection tables for SS4 geared motors
Example: Geared motor selection table

P
n,

85
79
69
68
58
52

2.3 SS4 ikt ki«
7 ARERERE

0.12 kW
1310 min™

2.3
2.2
21
2.2
2.05

Motor output
BRI IhER

SSZN16B15.45-G63A-4G
SSZN16B16.48-G63A-4G
SSZN16B18.85-G63A-4G
SSZN16B19.13-G63A-4G
SSZN16B22.5-G63A-4G

SSZN16B25.38-G63A-4G

12

Motor speed (just for
yourreference)

BEIARR ((MHEE)

Exact gear ratio
¥EHfEEntL

Permissible radial force
AFEEA

— Permissible radial force
for reinforced bearing
HisRMA A FRRE S

Dimensional drawings
(All motor dimensions by
Eurospec, just for your
reference)

RTE (FraBHR T R
inE, RHSE)

15.45 2700 16 M374
16.48 2800 16 M374
18.85 2900 16 M374
19.13 2900 16 M374
22.5 2900 16 M374
25.38 2900 16 M374

Basic version SSZN
EHARR S SSZN

Torque of output shaft
it AR

Available application factor
BRIRREK

Exact speed of output shaft & rated load
TUEEA N SR iR EE



85
79
69
68
58
52
46
43
37
35
30
26
23
21
18
16
15
13
12
12
12
11
11
10
9.6
9.1
9.1
8.3
8.3
8.3
7.3
7.1

6.6
6.5
6.5
5.7
5.1
4.9
4.5
4.5
3.9
3.9
3.6
3.4
3.4
31

2.8
2.6
2.4

2.3
2.2
2.1
2.2
2.05

1.9
1.85
1.75
1.75
1.65
1.55

15
1.55
1.45

1.4

1.4

13

13
1.15

LS
1.15

1.2

1.8

1.8
1.05
1.15

11
1.05
1.65
0.95

1.6

1.4
1.35
1.55
0.85

13

1.4

1.6

11
1.55
0.95
1.45
1.95
0.85
1.35

1.8

0.8
1.25
1.75

11

1.6

10
12
12
13
14
15
17
18
21
23
25
30
32
30
33
37
40
44
47
51
51
55
54
58
61
68
61
67
74
69
82
80
86
92
86
93
106
88
125
129
131
152
152
168
170
170
185
194
194
203
225
248

SSZN16B15.45-G63A-4G
SSZN16B16.48-G63A-4G
SSZN16B18.85-G63A-4G
SSZN16B19.13-G63A-4G
SSZN16B22.5-G63A-4G
SSZN16B25.38-G63A-4G
SSZN16B28.76-G63A-4G
SSZN16B30.68-G63A-4G
SSZN16B35.1-G63A-4G
SSZN16B37.66-G63A-4G
SSZN16B43.68-G63A-4G
SSZN16B51.3-G63A-4G
SSZN16B55.93-G63A-4G
SSZN16B63.33-G63A-4G
SSZN16B71.44-G63A-4G
SSZN16B80.96-G63A-4G
SSZN16B86.36-G63A-4G
SSZN16B98.8-G63A-4G
SSZN16B106-G63A-4G
SSZN16B06B110-G63A-4G
SSZN26B110.73-G63A-4G
SSZN16B06B118-G63A-4G
SSZN16B122.94-G63A-4G
SSZN26B128.1-G63A-4G
SSZN26B137.05-G63A-4G
SSZN16B06B144-G63A-4G
SSZN16B144.4-G63A-4G
SSZN16B157.43-G63A-4G
SSZN16B06B158-G63A-4G
SSZN26B158.12-G63A-4G
SSZN16B06B179-G63A-4G
SSZN26B184.8-G63A-4G
SSZN26B06C187-G63A-4G
SSZN26B06B200-G63A-4G
SSZN26B201-G63A-4G
SSZN16B06B202-G63A-4G
SSZN26B06B229-G63A-4G
SSZN26B06B257-G63A-4G
SSZN26.1B06C269-G63A-4G
SSZN26B06B294-G63A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B294-G63A-4G
SSZN26B06B336-G63A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B336-G63A-4G
SSZN36B16B365-G63A-4G
SSZN26B06B388-G63A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B388-G63A-4G
SSZN36B16B424-G63A-4G
SSZN26B06B438-G63A-4G

SSZN26.1B06CB438-G63A-4G

SSZN36B16B469-G63A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B506-G63A-4G
SSZN36B16B543-G63A-4G

15.45
16.48
18.85
19.13
22.5
25.38
28.76
30.68
351
37.66
43.68
51,3
55.93
63.33
71.44
80.96
86.36
98.8
106
110
110.73
118
122.94
128.1
137.05
144
144.4
157.43
158
158.12
179
184.8
187
200
201
202
229
257
269
294
294
336
336
365
388
388
424
438
438
469
506
543

2700
2800
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
2900
5500
2900
2900
5500
5500
2900
2900
2900
2900
5500
2900
5400
5400
5300
5400
2900
5300
5400
7700
5200
7700
5100
7600
10000
4900
7500
10000
4800
7400
10000
7200
10000

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16
19
19
19
19
19
19
21
21
21
21
21
21
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
43
43

M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M380
M380
M380
M380
M380
M380
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M374
M380
M380
M380
M380
M380
M380
M380
M380
M386
M386
M386
M386
M386
M386
M386
M386
M392
M392

13



P
n, 1310 min*

2.3 0.95 257 SSZN26.1B06B574-G63A-4G 574 6900 43 M392
2.1 1.55 275 SSZN36B16B615-G63A-4G 615 10000 43 M392

2 0.85 297 SSZN26.1B06B655-G63A-4G 655 6600 43 M392
1.8 1.4 333 SSZN36B16B712-G63A-4G 712 9400 43 M392
1.6 1.25 378 SSZN36B16B809-G63A-4G 809 9100 43 M392
14 11 414 SSZN36B16C914-G63A-4G 914 8800 43 M392
13 1 477 SSZN36B16C1045-G63A-4G 1045 8300 43 M392
11 0.85 531 SSZN36B16C1194-G63A-4G 1194 7800 43 M392
11 1.6 594 SSZN46B16C1245-G63A-4G 1245 15000 67 M398
0.93 15 680 SSZN46B16C1404-G63A-4G 1404 14000 67 M398
0.82 14 774 SSZN46B16C1600-G63A-4G 1600 14000 67 M398
0.75 1.35 846 SSZN46B16C1745-G63A-4G 1745 14000 67 M398
0.72 13 891 SSZN46B16C1813-G63A-4G 1813 13000 67 M398
0.63 11 1053 SSZN46B16C2083-G63A-4G 2083 12000 67 M398
0.55 0.9 1197 SSZN46B16C2374-G63A-4G 2374 11000 67 M398
0.48 1.05 1139 SSZN46B16C2753-G63A-4G 2753 11000 67 M398
0.42 11 1080 SSZN46B16C3098-G63A-4G 3098 12000 67 M398
0.37 0.95 1233 SSZN46B16C3540-G63A-4G 3540 9200 67 M398
0.34 1.55 1323 SSZN56B26.1C3872-G63A-4G 3872 28000 125 M404
0.28 1.4 1593 SSZN56B26.1C4606-G63A-4G 4606 27000 125 M404
0.25 13 1791 SSZN56B26.1C5187-G63A-4G 5187 27000 125 M404
0.22 1.15 2160 SSZN56B26.1C5875-G63A-4G 5875 26000 125 M404
0.2 1.05 2421 SSZN56B26.1C6706-G63A-4G 6706 26000 125 M404
0.17 1.45 2862 SSZN66B26.1C7554-G63A-4G 7554 33000 200 M410
0.15 1.25 3240 SSZN66B26.1C8608-G63A-4G 8608 32000 200 M410
0.13 11 3906 SSZN66B26.1C10078-G63A-4G 10078 31000 200 M410
0.12 0.9 4275 SSZN66B26.1C11267-G63A-4G 11267 27000 200 M410

128 2.15 11 SSZN16B10.27-G63B-4G 10.27 2400 17 M374
108 2 13 SSZN16B12.08-G63B-4G 12.08 2500 17 M374
96 1.95 14 SSZN16B13.63-G63B-4G 13.63 2500 17 M374
85 1.85 16 SSZN16B15.45-G63B-4G 15.45 2600 17 M374
79 1.8 17 SSZN16B16.48-G63B-4G 16.48 2700 17 M374
69 175 19 SSZN16B18.85-G63B-4G 18.85 2800 17 M374
68 1.8 20 SSZN16B19.13-G63B-4G 19.13 2800 17 M374
58 17 22 SSZN16B22.5-G63B-4G 22.5 2800 17 M374
52 1.6 24 SSZN16B25.38-G63B-4G 25.38 2800 17 M374
46 1.55 27 SSZN16B28.76-G63B-4G 28.76 2800 17 M374
43 15 29 SSZN16B30.68-G63B-4G 30.68 2800 17 M374
37 1.45 32 SSZN16B35.1-G63B-4G Il 2800 17 M374
35 14 34 SSZN16B37.66-G63B-4G 37.66 2800 17 M374
30 135 40 SSZN16B43.68-G63B-4G 43.68 2800 17 M374
26 1.25 46 SSZN16B51.3-G63B-4G 51.3 2800 17 M374
23 1.2 50 SSZN16B55.93-G63B-4G 55.93 2800 17 M374
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21
19
18
18
16
16
15
14
13
12
12
11
10
10
9.6
9.6
9.1
8.9
8.3
8.3
8.3
7.9
7.1
7.1

6.6
6.5
6.5
6.4
5.7
5.7
5.1
49
4.5
4.5
3.9
3.6
3.4
3.1

2.8
24
2.1
1.8
11
0.93
0.8
0.72
0.64
0.56
0.51

1.25
17
1.2

1.85

1.15

1.75

1.15

1.65

1.05

1.05

1.55

1.5
1.35
1.9
1.45
0.9
1.25
0.85
1.8
1.35
1.2
17
1.3
1.55
11
1.05
1.65
12
15
14
0.95
11
1.3
1.2
0.8
1.05
1.6
0.9
1.5
0.85
14
1.2
11
0.95
1.2
11
1.85
1.8
1.7
1.6
1.55

47
62
52
54
58
62
61
69
69
74
79
84
90
99
99
9%
9%
112
104
113
109
124
129
124
143
168
179
139
134
157
174
204
173
203
216
231
248
275
284
306
320
342
405
455
540
990
1125
972
1089
1224
1413
1584

SSZN16B63.33-G63B-4G
SSZN26B69.39-G63B-4G
SSZN16B71.44-G63B-4G
SSZN26B71.75-G63B-4G
SSZN16B80.96-G63B-4G
SSZN26B84-G63B-4G
SSZN16B86.36-G63B-4G
SSZN26B94.08-G63B-4G
SSZN16B98.8-G63B-4G
SSZN16B106-G63B-4G
SSZN26B110.73-G63B-4G
SSZN16B122.94-G63B-4G
SSZN26B128.1-G63B-4G
SSZN26B06B131-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B137.05-G63B-4G
SSZN26B137.05-G63B-4G
SSZN16B144.4-G63B-4G
SSZN26B06B148-G63B-4G
SSZN16B157.43-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B158.12-G63B-4G
SSZN26B158.12-G63B-4G
SSZN26B06B165-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B184.8-G63B-4G
SSZN26B184.8-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B06B187-G63B-4G
SSZN26B06B187-G63B-4G
SSZN26B06B200-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B201-G63B-4G
SSZN26B201-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B06B204-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B06B229-G63B-4G
SSZN26B06B229-G63B-4G
SSZN26B06B257-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B06B269-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B06B294-G63B-4G
SSZN26B06B294-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B06B336-G63B-4G
SSZN36B16B365-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B06B388-G63B-4G
SSZN36B16B424-G63B-4G
SSZN26.1B06B438-G63B-4G
SSZN36B16B469-G63B-4G
SSZN36B16B543-G63B-4G
SSZN36B16B615-G63B-4G
SSZN36B16B712-G63B-4G
SSZN46B16C1245-G63B-4G
SSZN46B16C1404-G63B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B1631-G63B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B1824-G63B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B2054-G63B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B2335-G63B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B2586-G63B-4G

63.33
69.39
71.44
71.75
80.96
84
86.36
94.08
98.8
106
110.73
122.94
128.1
131
137.05
137.05
144.4
148
157.43
158.12
158.12
165
184.8
184.8
187
187
200
201
201
204
229
229
257
269
294
294
336
365
388
424
438
469
543
615
712
1245
1404
1631
1824
2054
2335
2586

2800
5500
2800
5500
2800
5500
2800
5500
2800
2800
5400
2800
5400
5300
7800
5300
2800
5300
2800
7700
5300
5200
7600
5200
7600
5100
5100
7600
5200
7600
7500
4900
5100
7300
7200
4700
7000
10000
6700
9500
6300
9300
8900
8500
7700
13000
11000
28000
28000
28000
27000
27000

17
20
17
20
17
20
17
20
17
17
20
17
20
25
24
20
17
25
17
24
20
25
24
20
29
25
25
24
20
29
29
25
25
29
29
25
29
44
29
44
29
44
44
44
44
68
68

126

126

126

126

126

M374
M380
M374
M380
M374
M380
M374
M380
M374
M374
M380
M374
M380
M380
M386
M380
M374
M380
M374
M386
M380
M380
M386
M380
M386
M380
M380
M386
M380
M386
M386
M380
M380
M386
M386
M380
M386
M392
M386
M392
M386
M392
M392
M392
M392
M398
M398
M404
M404
M404
M404
M404

15



P
n, 1310 min*

0.45 14 1827 SSZN56B26.1B2905-G63B-4G 2905 27000 126 M404
0.38 1.25 2187 SSZN56B26.1B3475-G63B-4G 3475 26000 126 M404
0.34 115 2268 SSZN56B26.1C3872-G63B-4G 3872 26000 126 M404
0.28 0.95 2709 SSZN56B26.1C4606-G63B-4G 4606 20000 126 M404

130 1.85 15 SSZN16B10.27-GT1A-4G 10.27 2300 20 M374
110 1.8 16 SSZN16B12.08-G71A-4G 12.08 2400 20 M374
98 17 18 SSZN16B13.63-G71A-4G 13.63 2500 20 M374
86 1.65 20 SSZN16B15.45-GT1A-4G 15.45 2600 20 M374
81 1.6 23 SSZN16B16.48-GT1A-4G 16.48 2600 20 M374
71 15 26 SSZN16B18.85-G71A-4G 18.85 2700 20 M374
70 1.6 29 SSZN16B19.13-G71A-4G 19.13 2700 20 M374
59 1.45 30 SSZN16B22.5-GT1A-4G 22.5 2800 20 M374
52 1.4 33 SSZN16B25.38-G71A-4G 25.38 2800 20 M374
46 13 38 SSZN16B28.76-GT1A-4G 28.76 2800 20 M374
43 13 41 SSZN16B30.68-GT1A-4G 30.68 2800 20 M374
38 1.2 46 SSZN16B35.1-GT1A-4G 35.1 2800 20 M374
35 1.2 49 SSZN16B37.66-GT1A-4G 37.66 2800 20 M374
30 1.15 56 SSZN16B43.68-GT1A-4G 43.68 2800 20 M374
28 1.65 61 SSZN26B47.32-GT1A-4G 47.32 5500 23 M380
26 1.05 65 SSZN16B51.3-GT1A-4G 51.3 2800 20 M374
24 1.55 70 SSZN26B54.59-GT1A-4G 54.59 5400 23 M380
24 1.05 70 SSZN16B55.93-G71A-4G 55.93 2800 20 M374
21 1.05 66 SSZN16B63.33-GT1A-4G 63.33 2800 20 M374
21 1.45 81 SSZN26B63.8-GT1A-4G 63.8 5400 23 M380
20 1.6 72 SSZN26B67.2-GT1A-4G 67.2 5500 23 M380
19 14 87 SSZN26B69.39-GT1A-4G 69.39 5400 23 M380
19 1 73 SSZN16BT71.44-GT1A-4G 71.44 2800 20 M374
19 1.55 7 SSZN26BT71.75-GT1A-4G 71.75 5400 23 M380
16 0.95 82 SSZN16B80.96-GT1A-4G 80.96 2800 20 M374
16 1.95 91 SSZN26.1B84-GT1A-4G 84 7800 27 M386
16 1.45 89 SSZN26B84-G71A-4G 84 5400 23 M380
15 0.9 86 SSZN16B86.36-GT1A-4G 86.36 2800 20 M374
14 1.85 100 SSZN26.1B94.08-G71A-4G 94.08 7800 27 M386
14 14 98 SSZN26B94.08-G71A-4G 94.08 5300 23 M380
13 0.85 97 SSZN16B98.8-G71A-4G 98.8 2800 20 M374
12 2.4 118 SSZN36B106.75-GT1A-4G 106.75 10000 39 M392
12 175 116 SSZN26.1B110.73-G71A-4G 110.73 7700 27 M386
12 1.35 113 SSZN26B110.73-G71A-4G 110.73 5300 23 M380
11 2.3 132 SSZN36B121.33-G71A-4G 121.33 10000 39 M392
10 1.65 131 SSZN26.1B128.1-G71A-4G 128.1 7600 27 M386
10 12 129 SSZN26B128.1-G71A-4G 128.1 5200 23 M380
10 15 146 SSZN26.1B06B131-G71A-4G 131 7600 32 M386
10 2.2 145 SSZN36B134.4-GT1A-4G 134.4 10000 39 M392
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P
n,

9.7
9.7
8.4
8.4
8.4
8.1
1.4
7.2
7.2
7.1

6.6
6.6
6.5
6.1
58
4.9
4.7
4.5
42
3.6
3.1
2.8
2.7
2.4
2.3
2.1
1.9
1.6
1.4
14
0.82
0.73
0.65
0.57
0.51
0.46

0.25 kW
1330 min™

1.6
11
1.55

2.1
14

1.45
0.85
13
1.95
1.4
0.8
1.2
1.85
11
0.95
1.5
0.85
1.4
13
11

1.7

0.9

1.6

1555
1.35
1.15
2.05

1.6
1.45
1.3
11

0.85

140
136
158
157
168
180
189
180
178
207
198
194
194
225
221
248
288
302
311
342
396
446
495
576
585
671
738
837
999
837
1134
1431
1593
1800
2070
2304
2637

SSZN26.1B137.05-G71A-4G
SSZN26B137.05-G71A-4G
SSZN26.1B158.12-G71A-4G
SSZN26B158.12-GT1A-4G
SSZN36B158.45-GT1A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B165-G71A-4G
SSZN36B180.6-G71A-4G
SSZN26.1B184.8-G71A-4G
SSZN26B184.8-GT1A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B187-G71A-4G
SSZN36B190.11-G71A-4G
SSZN26.1B201-G71A-4G
SSZN26B201-G71A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B204-G71A-4G
SSZN36B217.41-GT1A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B229-G71A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B269-G71A-4G
SSZN36B16B281-G71A-4G
SSZN26.1B06B294-GT1A-4G
SSZN36B16B319-G71A-4G
SSZN36B16B365-G71A-4G
SSZN36B16B424-G71A-4G
SSZN36B16B469-G71A-4G
SSZN46B16B499-G71A-4G
SSZN36B16B543-G71A-4G
SSZN46B16B574-G71A-4G
SSZN46B16B637-G71A-4G
SSZN46B16B714-G71A-4G
SSZN46B16B837-G71A-4G
SSZN56B26.1B930-G71A-4G
SSZN46B16B954-G71A-4G
SSZN56B26.1B1631-G71A-4G
SSZN56B26.1B1824-G71A-4G
SSZN56B26.1B2054-G71A-4G
SSZN56B26.1B2335-G71A-4G
SSZN56B26.1B2586-G71A-4G
SSZN56B26.1B2905-G71A-4G

137.05
137.05
158.12
158.12
158.45
165
180.6
184.8
184.8
187
190.11
201
201
204
217.41
229
269
281
294
319
365
424
469
499
543
574
637
714
837
930
954
1631
1824
2054
2335
2586
2905

7600
5200
7500
5100
10000
7400
10000
7400
4900
7300
10000
7300
4900
7200
10000
7000
6600
9500
6400
9300
8900
8500
8100
15000
7000
14000
14000
14000
13000
28000
11000
28000
27000
27000
27000
26000
23000

27
23
27
23
39
32
39
27
23
32
39
27
23
32
39
32
32
a7
32
a7
a7
a7
a7
71
a7
71
71
71
71
129
71
129
129
129
129
129
129

130
110
98
88
86
81

15

14

14

2.1
1.35
13

21
23
25
33
27
32

SSZN16B10.27-G71B-4G
SSZN16B12.08-G71B-4G
SSZN16B13.63-G71B-4G
SSZN26B15.12-G71B-4G
SSZN16B15.45-G71B-4G
SSZN16B16.48-G71B-4G

10.27
12.08
13.63
15.12
15.45
16.48

2200
2300
2300
3800
2400
2400
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SS4
75 2 36 SSZN26B17.8-G71B-4G 17.8 3800 24 M380
71 1.25 37 SSZN16B18.85-G71B-4G 18.85 2400 21 M374
70 13 40 SSZN16B19.13-G71B-4G 19.13 2500 21 M374
68 1.9 41 SSZN26B19.54-G71B-4G 19.54 4000 24 M380
59 1.2 42 SSZN16B22.5-G71B-4G 225 2700 21 M374
57 1.75 44 SSZN26B23.2-G71B-4G 23.2 4300 24 M380
54 1.7 47 SSZN26B24.77-G71B-4G 24.77 4400 24 M380
52 1.2 47 SSZN16B25.38-G71B-4G 25.38 2800 21 M374
46 11 53 SSZN16B28.76-G71B-4G 28.76 2800 21 M374
46 1.65 54 SSZN26B29-GT71B-4G 29 4600 24 M380
43 1.05 57 SSZN16B30.68-G71B-4G 30.68 2800 21 M374
41 1.55 60 SSZN26B32.48-G71B-4G 32.48 4700 24 M380
38 1 64 SSZN16B35.1-G71B-4G 35.1 2800 21 M374
35 1 68 SSZN16B37.66-G71B-4G 37.66 2800 21 M374
35 1.45 70 SSZN26B38.23-G71B-4G 38.23 4900 24 M380
30 0.95 78 SSZN16B43.68-G71B-4G 43.68 2800 21 M374
30 1.4 81 SSZN26B44.23-G71B-4G 44.23 5100 24 M380
28 1.35 86 SSZN26B47.32-G71B-4G 47.32 5100 24 M380
26 0.85 91 SSZN16B51.3-G71B-4G 51.3 2800 21 M374
24 13 98 SSZN26B54.59-G71B-4G 54.59 5300 24 M380
21 0.85 93 SSZN16B63.33-G71B-4G 63.33 2800 21 M374
21 1.65 115 SSZN26.1B63.8-G71B-4G 63.8 7700 28 M386
21 1.2 113 SSZN26B63.8-G71B-4G 63.8 5200 24 M380
20 1.7 104 SSZN26.1B67.2-G71B-4G 67.2 7700 28 M386
20 13 101 SSZN26B67.2-G71B-4G 67.2 5300 24 M380
19 1.6 125 SSZN26.1B69.39-G71B-4G 69.39 7700 28 M386
19 115 122 SSZN26B69.39-G71B-4G 69.39 5200 24 M380
19 17 110 SSZN26.1B71.75-G71B-4G 71.75 7700 28 M386
19 1.3 107 SSZN26BT71.75-G71B-4G 71.75 5300 24 M380
16 1.6 127 SSZN26.1B84-G71B-4G 84 7700 28 M386
16 1.2 123 SSZN26B84-G71B-4G 84 5200 24 M380
14 1.5 140 SSZN26.1B94.08-G71B-4G 94.08 7600 28 M386
14 11 136 SSZN26B94.08-G71B-4G 94.08 5200 24 M380
12 1.45 162 SSZN26.1B110.73-G71B-4G 110.73 7500 28 M386
12 0.95 158 SSZN26B110.73-G71B-4G 110.73 5100 24 M380
11 1Le 185 SSZN36B121.33-G71B-4G 121.33 10000 40 M392
10 1.35 185 SSZN26.1B128.1-G71B-4G 128.1 7400 28 M386
10 0.85 179 SSZN26B128.1-G71B-4G 128.1 4900 24 M380
9.9 1.85 203 SSZN36B134.4-G71B-4G 134.4 10000 40 M392
9.7 1.35 198 SSZN26.1B137.05-G71B-4G 137.05 7300 28 M386
10 0.8 189 SSZN26B137.05-G71B-4G 137.05 4900 24 M380
8.4 1.2 221 SSZN26.1B158.12-G71B-4G 158.12 7100 28 M386
8.4 17 234 SSZN36B158.45-G71B-4G 158.45 10000 40 M392
1.4 1.65 266 SSZN36B180.6-G71B-4G 180.6 10000 40 M392
12 1.05 257 SSZN26.1B184.8-G71B-4G 184.8 6900 28 M386
7 1.6 279 SSZN36B190.11-G71B-4G 190.11 10000 40 M392
6.6 0.95 275 SSZN26.1B201-G71B-4G 201 6700 28 M386
6.1 15 311 SSZN36B217.41-G71B-4G 217.41 9400 40 M392
5.4 1.25 387 SSZN36B16B246-G71B-4G 246 9000 48 M392
4.7 11 432 SSZN36B16B281-G71B-4G 281 8600 48 M392
4.2 1 491 SSZN36B16B319-G71B-4G 319 8100 48 M392
3.6 0.85 563 SSZN36B16B365-G71B-4G 365 7300 48 M392
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P
n,

0.82
0.73
0.65

P
n,

153
135
129
121
115
103
102
92
90
84
78
74
73
71
71
62
60
60
56
56
55
48
48
48
45
43
43
36
36
31
31

0.37 kw

1330 min™

1.6
1.5
1.35
1.25
1.15

1.75
1.7
1.2
11

0.55 kw

639
720
819
954
1053
1179
1089
1206
2043
2286
2574

1430 min™

2.1
13
1.95
1.9
12
1.8
115
175
11
11
1.65
1.05
1.05
2.1
1.55

1.45
1.95
14
0.95
0.85
1.85
L3
0.8
175
13
1.65
1.2
1.55
115

29
31
33
38
36
44
40
50
45
48
54
53
54
62
62
63
68
67
71
70
71
80
83
82
85
93
91
108
106
123
122

SSZN46B16B389-G71B-4G
SSZN46B16B438-G71B-4G
SSZN46B16B499-G71B-4G
SSZN46B16B574-G71B-4G
SSZN46B16B637-G71B-4G
SSZN46B16B714-G71B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B831-G71B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B930-G71B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B1631-G71B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B1824-G71B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B2054-G71B-4G

SSZN26B9.1-G80A-4G
SSZN16B10.27-G80A-4G
SSZN26B10.8-G80A-4G
SSZN26B11.53-G80A-4G
SSZN16B12.08-G80A-4G
SSZN26B13.5-G80A-4G
SSZN16B13.63-G80A-4G
SSZN26B15.12-G80A-4G
SSZN16B15.45-G80A-4G
SSZN16B16.48-G80A-4G
SSZN26B17.8-G80A-4G
SSZN16B18.85-G80A-4G
SSZN16B19.13-G80A-4G
SSZN26.1B19.54-G80A-4G
SSZN26B19.54-G80A-4G
SSZN16B22.5-G80A-4G
SSZN26.1B23.2-G80A-4G
SSZN26B23.2-G80A-4G
SSZN26.1B24.77-G80A-4G
SSZN26B24.77-G80A-4G
SSZN16B25.38-G80A-4G
SSZN16B28.76-G80A-4G
SSZN26.1B29-G80A-4G
SSZN26B29-G80A-4G
SSZN16B30.68-G80A-4G
SSZN26.1B32.48-G80A-4G
SSZN26B32.48-G80A-4G
SSZN26.1B38.23-G80A-4G
SSZN26B38.23-G80A-4G
SSZN26.1B44.23-G80A-4G
SSZN26B44.23-G80A-4G

389
438
499
574
637
714
831
930
1631
1824
2054

9.1
10.27
10.8
11.53
12.08
13.5
13.63
15.12
15.45
16.48
17.8
18.85
19.13
19.54
19.54
22.5
23.2
23.2
2477
24.77
25.38
28.76
29
29
30.68
32.48
32.48
38.23
38.23
44.23
44.23

15000
14000
14000
13000
12000
11000
28000
28000
27000
26000
24000

3100
2000
3200
3300
2100
3400
2100
3600
2100
2200
3600
2400
2400
6400
3700
2500
6900
4100
7000
4200
2500
2500
7300
4300
2500
7600
4400
7700
4600
7700
4700

2
2
2
2
2
2
130
130
130
130
130
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SS4

29 1.55 131 SSZN26.1B47.32-G80A-4G 47.32 7600 31 M386
29 11 130 SSZN26B47.32-G80A-4G 47.32 4800 27 M380
25 1.45 150 SSZN26.1B54.59-G80A-4G 54.59 7600 31 M386
25 0.95 149 SSZN26B54.59-G80A-4G 54.59 4900 27 M380
21 1.75 185 SSZN36B65.63-G80A-4G 65.63 10000 43 M392
21 1.4 157 SSZN26.1B67.2-G80A-4G 67.2 7500 31 M386
21 1 152 SSZN26B67.2-G80A-4G 67.2 5100 27 M380
19 1.4 166 SSZN26.1B71.75-G80A-4G 71.75 7500 31 M386
19 0.95 161 SSZN26BT71.75-G80A-4G 71.75 5000 27 M380
19 17 207 SSZN36B75.06-G80A-4G 75.06 10000 43 M392
17 13 189 SSZN26.1B84-G80A-4G 84 7300 31 M386
17 0.8 185 SSZN26B84-G80A-4G 84 4900 27 M380
16 1.75 207 SSZN36B85.83-G80A-4G 85.83 10000 43 M392
15 1.25 212 SSZN26.1B94.08-G80A-4G 94.08 7200 31 M386
14 1.65 239 SSZN36B100.8-G80A-4G 100.8 10000 43 M392
13 1.65 248 SSZN36B106.75-G80A-4G 106.75 10000 43 M392
13 11 243 SSZN26.1B110.73-G80A-4G 110.73 7000 31 M386
11 1.55 279 SSZN36B121.33-G80A-4G 121.33 10000 43 M392
11 0.95 279 SSZN26.1B128.1-G80A-4G 128.1 6700 31 M386
10 15 306 SSZN36B134.4-G80A-4G 134.4 9400 43 M392
10 0.9 297 SSZN26.1B137.05-G80A-4G 137.05 6500 31 M386
8.8 0.8 333 SSZN26.1B158.12-G80A-4G 158.12 6000 31 M386
8.8 13 356 SSZN36B158.45-G80A-4G 158.45 9100 43 M392
8.3 1.2 414 SSZN36B16B168-G80A-4G 168 8800 51 M392
1.7 1.15 401 SSZN36B180.6-G80A-4G 180.6 8800 43 M392
7.4 1.95 455 SSZN46B189.09-G80A-4G 189.09 15000 67 M398
7.3 11 419 SSZN36B190.11-G80A-4G 190.11 8700 43 M392

7 1.05 482 SSZN36B16B198-G80A-4G 198 8200 51 M392
6.5 1.85 504 SSZN46B214-G80A-4G 214 15000 67 M398
6.4 1 468 SSZN36B217.41-G80A-4G 217.41 8200 43 M392
6.3 0.95 531 SSZN36B16B221-G80A-4G 221 7700 51 M392
6.2 1.8 531 SSZN46B225.26-G80A-4G 225.26 15000 67 M398
5.7 0.85 594 SSZN36B16B246-G80A-4G 246 6300 51 M392
5.6 1.55 648 SSZN46B16B250-G80A-4G 250 15000 75 M398
5.4 17 594 SSZN46B256.47-G80A-4G 256.47 15000 67 M398
4.8 1.45 147 SSZN46B16B289-G80A-4G 289 14000 75 M398
4.3 1.35 828 SSZN46B16B327-G80A-4G 327 14000 75 M398
3.6 1.15 981 SSZN46B16B389-G80A-4G 389 13000 75 M398
3.2 1.9 918 SSZN56B26.1B435-G80A-4G 435 28000 133 M404
3.2 1.05 1107 SSZN46B16B438-G80A-4G 438 12000 75 M398
2.5 17 1152 SSZN56B26.1B558-G80A-4G 558 28000 133 M404
2.2 1.6 1278 SSZN56B26.1B624-G80A-4G 624 28000 133 M404
1.9 1.55 1458 SSZN56B26.1B719-G80A-4G 719 28000 133 M404
1.7 1.35 1683 SSZN56B26.1B831-G80A-4G 831 27000 133 M404
1.5 1.25 1863 SSZN56B26.1B930-G80A-4G 930 27000 133 M404
13 1.15 2016 SSZN56B26.1B1032-G80A-4G 1032 27000 133 M404
1.2 1 2313 SSZN56B26.1B1191-G80A-4G 1191 26000 133 M404

1 0.9 2565 SSZN56B26.1B1332-G80A-4G 1332 24000 133 M404
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153
135
129
121
115
103
103
102
92
92
78
78
73
71
71
60
60
56
56
48
48
43
43
36
36
31
31
30
29
29
25
25
22
21
21
19
19
17
16
15
14
13
13
13
11
11
11
10
9.4
8.8
8.6
7.7

1.8

1.7
1.65
0.95
2.05
1.55
0.85

1.5
1.85
1.4
0.85
1.8
1.3
17
1.25
1.65
1.2
1.55
L1l
15
11
14

135
0.85
1.8
13
0.8
1.25
1.65
1.6
1.55
1.2
1.15
15
1.05
1.5
0.95
14
14
2.05
0.8
1.25
1.95
1.9
1.15
1.8

1.75
0.85

39
40
45
50
47
59
59
52
68
68
73
73
73
84
84
90
89
96
95
112
110
124
122
145
143
167
164
178
177
175
203
207
234
248
212
225
279
257
275
284
320
338
365
329
378
414
432
414
491
477
527
536

SSZN26B9.1-G80B-4G
SSZN16B10.27-G80B-4G
SSZN26B10.8-G80B-4G
SSZN26B11.53-G80B-4G
SSZN16B12.08-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B13.5-G80B-4G
SSZN26B13.5-G80B-4G
SSZN16B13.63-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B15.12-G80B-4G
SSZN26B15.12-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B17.8-G80B-4G
SSZN26B17.8-G80B-4G
SSZN16B19.13-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B19.54-G80B-4G
SSZN26B19.54-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B23.2-G80B-4G
SSZN26B23.2-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B24.77-G80B-4G
SSZN26B24.77-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B29-G80B-4G
SSZN26B29-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B32.48-G80B-4G
SSZN26B32.48-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B38.23-G80B-4G
SSZN26B38.23-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B44.23-G80B-4G
SSZN26B44.23-G80B-4G
SSZN36B46.4-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B47.32-G80B-4G
SSZN26B47.32-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B54.59-G80B-4G
SSZN36B54.7-G80B-4G
SSZN36B62.35-G80B-4G
SSZN36B65.63-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B67.2-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B71.75-G80B-4G
SSZN36B75.06-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B84-G80B-4G
SSZN36B85.83-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B94.08-G80B-4G
SSZN36B100.8-G80B-4G
SSZN36B106.75-G80B-4G
SSZN46B107.83-G80B-4G
SSZN26.1B110.73-G80B-4G
SSZN36B121.33-G80B-4G
SSZN46B123.2-G80B-4G
SSZN46B130-G80B-4G
SSZN36B134.4-G80B-4G
SSZN46B148.15-G80B-4G
SSZN36B158.45-G80B-4G
SSZN46B161.6-G80B-4G
SSZN36B180.6-G80B-4G

9.1
10.27
10.8
11.53
12.08
13.5
13.5
13.63
15.12
15.12
17.8
17.8
19.13
19.54
19.54
23.2
23.2
2477
2477
29
29
32.48
32.48
38.23
38.23
44.23
44.23
46.4
47.32
47.32
54.59
54.7
62.35
65.63
67.2
71.75
75.06
84
85.83
94.08
100.8
106.75
107.83
110.73
121.33
123.2
130
134.4
148.15
158.45
161.6
180.6

3000
1800
3100
3100
1800
5600
3200
1900
5900
3300
5900
3400
2200
6200
3400
6700
3900
6800
3900
7100
4000
7300
4100
7600
4200
7500
4300
9300
7400
4300
7300
10000
10000
10000
7200
7100
10000
6800
10000
6600
9400
9300
15000
6100
9000
15000
15000
8700
15000
8100
15000
7500

28
25
28
28
25
32
28
25
32
28
32
28
25
32
28
32
28
32
28
32
28
32
28
32
28
32
28
44
32
28
32
44
44
44
32
32
44
32
44
32
44
44
68
32
44
68
68
44
68
44
68
44

M380
M374
M380
M380
M374
M386
M380
M374
M386
M380
M386
M380
M374
M386
M380
M386
M380
M386
M380
M386
M380
M386
M380
M386
M380
M386
M380
M392
M386
M380
M386
M392
M392
M392
M386
M386
M392
M386
M392
M386
M392
M392
M398
M386
M392
M398
M398
M392
M398
M392
M398
M392
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P
n,

1.4
73
6.8
6.5
6.3
6.3
6.2
5.6
5.4
5.4
4.8
4.8
43
43
3.2
2.9
2.6
2.5
2.2
2.2
1.9
1.9
17
1.7
1.5
1.5
13
13
11

P
n,

154
154
130
130
121
121
104
104
93
93
79
79
72
72

22

1430 min™*

1.65
0.8
2.2
1.6
14
2.1

1.55
13

1.45

1.9
1.15
1.85
1.05

1.6
1.95
1.85
1.45

14

17
1.75
1.25

13

11
1.15

0.9

0.85

1.1 kW
1430 min™

1.45
1.85
14
1.8
1.35
17
13
1.65
1.25
1.55
115
15
11

608
563
689
680
774
47
711
873
801
855
945
1008
963
1125
1260
1737
1917
1575
1746
2232
2097
1998
2943
2286
3339
2538
2754
3870
4419

57
57
66
66
74
73
86
86
99
98
105
105
111
110

SSZN46B189.09-G80B-4G
SSZN36B190.11-G80B-4G
SSZN56B202.96-G80B-4G
SSZN46B214-G80B-4G
SSZN46B16B219-G80B-4G
SSZN56B222.4-G80B-4G
SSZN46B225.26-G80B-4G
SSZN46B16B250-G80B-4G
SSZN46B256.47-G80B-4G
SSZN56B258.18-G80B-4G
SSZN56B288-G80B-4G
SSZN46B16B289-G80B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B323-G80B-4G
SSZN46B16B327-G80B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B435-G80B-4G
SSZN66B26.1B484-G80B-4G
SSZN66B26.1B538-G80B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B558-G80B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B624-G80B-4G
SSZN66B26.1B626-G80B-4G
SSZN66B26.1B714-G80B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B719-G80B-4G
SSZN66B26.1B824-G80B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B831-G80B-4G
SSZN66B26.1B928-G80B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B930-G80B-4G
SSZN56B26.1B1032-G80B-4G
SSZN66B26.1B1070-G80B-4G
SSZN66B26.1B1223-G80B-4G

SSZN26.1B9.1-G90S-4G
SSZN26B9.1-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B10.8-G90S-4G
SSZN26B10.8-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B11.53-G90S-4G
SSZN26B11.53-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B13.5-G90S-4G
SSZN26B13.5-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B15.12-G90S-4G
SSZN26B15.12-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B17.8-G90S-4G
SSZN26B17.8-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B19.54-G90S-4G
SSZN26B19.54-G90S-4G

189.09
190.11
202.96
214
219
222.4
225.26
250
256.47
258.18
288
289
323
327
435
484
538
558
624
626
714
719
824
831
928
930
1032
1070
1223

9.1
9.1
10.8
10.8
11.53
11.53
135
135
15.12
15.12
17.8
17.8
19.54
19.54

15000
7200
28000
14000
14000
28000
14000
13000
14000
28000
28000
12000
28000
11000
28000
34000
34000
27000
27000
34000
34000
27000
33000
26000
32000
25000
18000
29000
20000

4800
2700
5000
2800
5100
2800
5300
2900
5500
2900
5600
2900
6100
3400

68
44
113
68
76
113
68
76
68
113
113
76
134
76
134
209
209
134
134
209
209
134
209
134
209
134
134
209
209

36
32
36
32
36
32
36
32
36
32
36
32
36
32




60
60
57
57
48
48
47
43
40
38
37
33
32
30
30
26
25
22
21
21
20
18
16
16
14
14
13
13
12
11
11
9.4
9.3
8.7
7.8
7.4
6.9
6.8
6.5
6.4
6.3
6.3
6.2
55
5.4

49
43
3.7
3.3
3.2
2.9

1.4
1.05
1.4

13
0.95
1.75
1.25
1.65

1.6

1.2
1.55

11
1.45

11

1.4
1.05

1.3

1.3

1.3
1.85
113
1.75

0.95
17
0.85
1.6
1.6
1.5

1.45
1.9
1.35
1.8
1.6
1.15
1.05
1.55
1.75
11
1.45
1.65
1.45
1.55
1.6
1.45
17
1.35
1.6

131
129
139
138
161
159
168
180
198
207
212
234
239
257
257
302
282
342
360
306
324
365
423
401
482
464
486
527
545
599
626
707
756
765
891
882
990
1089
990
1125
1170
1080
1035
1332
1233
1242
1368
1413
1629
2205
1854
2538

SSZN26.1B23.2-G90S-4G
SSZN26B23.2-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B24.77-G90S-4G
SSZN26B24.77-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B29-G90S-4G
SSZN26B29-G90S-4G
SSZN36B29.63-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B32.48-G90S-4G
SSZN36B34.8-G90S-4G
SSZN36B36.85-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B38.23-G90S-4G
SSZN36B41.89-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B44.23-G90S-4G
SSZN36B46.4-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B47.32-G90S-4G
SSZN36B54.7-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B56.61-G90S-4G
SSZN36B62.35-G90S-4G
SSZN36B65.63-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B67.2-G90S-4G
SSZN26.1B71.75-G90S-4G
SSZN36B78-G90S-4G
SSZN46B85.22-G90S-4G
SSZN36B85.83-G90S-4G
SSZN46B97.14-G90S-4G
SSZN36B100.8-G90S-4G
SSZN36B106.75-G90S-4G
SSZN46B107.83-G90S-4G
SSZN36B121.33-G90S-4G
SSZN46B123.2-G90S-4G
SSZN46B130-G90S-4G
SSZN46B148.15-G90S-4G
SSZN56B151.3-G90S-4G
SSZN46B161.6-G90S-4G
SSZN56B180-G90S-4G
SSZN46B189.09-G90S-4G
SSZN56B202.96-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B205-G90S-4G
SSZN46B214-G90S-4G
SSZN46B16B219-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B222-G90S-4G
SSZN56B222.4-G90S-4G
SSZN46B225.26-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B255-G90S-4G
SSZN56B258.18-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B281-G90S-4G
SSZN56B288-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B323-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B378-G90S-4G
SSZN66B26.1B420-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B435-G90S-4G
SSZN66B26.1B484-G90S-4G

23.2
23.2
24.77
24.77
29
29
29.63
32.48
34.8
36.85
38.23
41.89
44.23
46.4
47.32
54.7
56.61
62.35
65.63
67.2
71.75
78
85.22
85.83
97.14
100.8
106.75
107.83
121.33
123.2
130
148.15
151.3
161.6
180
189.09
202.96
205
214
219
222
222.4
225.26
255
258.18
281
288
323
378
420
435
484

6300
3500
6400
3500
6700
3500
7900
6800
8200
8300
7000
8600
7000
8800
6900
9100
6800
9200
9100
6400
6200
9100
15000
8800
15000
8300
8100
15000
7400
15000
15000
14000
28000
14000
28000
13000
28000
28000
13000
11000
28000
28000
12000
28000
28000
28000
28000
28000
27000
34000
27000
33000

36
32
36
32
36
32
48
36
48
48
36
48
36
48
36
48
36
48
48
36
36
48
2
48
2
48
48
2
48
2
2
2
117
2
117
2
117
138
2
80
138
117
2
138
117
138
117
138
138
213
138
213

M386
M380
M386
M380
M386
M380
M392
M386
M392
M392
M386
M392
M386
M392
M386
M392
M386
M392
M392
M386
M386
M392
M398
M392
M398
M392
M392
M398
M392
M398
M398
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M404
M404
M398
M398
M404
M404
M398
M404
M404
M404
M404
M404
M404
M410
M404
M410
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P
n,

2.9
2.6
2.5
2.2
2.2

17

P
n;

154
154
130
130
121
121
104
104
101
93
91
79
78
73
72
65
60
58
57
52
48
a7
43
40
38
33
32
30
28
26
26
25
22
22
21
21

24

1430 min™*

1.35
1.45
11
0.95
1.25
1.35

0.95

1.5 kW

2034
2808
2313
2556
3267
3069
4203

1430 min™*

17
1.25
1.6
11
1.55

1.45
0.85
1.95
1.4
1.9
1.35
1.8
175
13
1.7
1.25
1.6
1.15
1.55

1.5
0.9
14
1.4
1.3
1.9
1.25
1.8
L5
1.05
1.8
0.95
1.65
0.95

L1

7
79
89
94
99
101
116
117
124
134
135
143
158
166
150
189
176
198
189
207
221
230
243
266
279
320
347
351
392
423
410
396
464
495
486
459

SSZN56B26.1B485-G90S-4G
SSZN66B26.1B538-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B558-G90S-4G
SSZN56B26.1B624-G90S-4G
SSZN66B26.1B626-G90S-4G
SSZN66B26.1B714-G90S-4G
SSZN66B26.1B824-G90S-4G

SSZN26.1B9.1-G90L-4G
SSZN26B9.1-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B10.8-G90L-4G
SSZN26B10.8-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B11.53-G90L-4G
SSZN26B11.53-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B13.5-G90L-4G
SSZN26B13.5-G90L-4G
SSZN36B13.93-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B15.12-G90L-4G
SSZN36B15.33-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B17.8-G90L-4G
SSZN36B18-G90L-4G
SSZN36B19.06-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B19.54-G90L-4G
SSZN36B21.67-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B23.2-G90L-4G
SSZN36B24-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B24.77-G90L-4G
SSZN36B26.93-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B29-G90L-4G
SSZN36B29.63-G90L-4G
SSZN26.1B32.48-G90L-4G
SSZN36B34.8-G90L-4G
SSZN36B36.85-G90L-4G
SSZN36B41.89-G90L-4G
SSZN46B43.33-G90L-4G
SSZN36B46.4-G90L-4G
SSZN46B49.38-G90L-4G
SSZN46B53.87-G90L-4G
SSZN36B54.7-G90L-4G
SSZN46B56.92-G90L-4G
SSZN36B62.35-G90L-4G
SSZN46B63.03-G90L-4G
SSZN36B65.63-G90L-4G
SSZN46B66.67-G90L-4G

485
538
558
624
626
714
824

9.1
9.1
10.8
10.8
11.53
11.53
135
135
13.93
15.12
15.33
17.8
18
19.06
19.54
21.67
23.2
24
24,77
26.93
29
29.63
32.48
34.8
36.85
41.89
43.33
46.4
49.38
53.87
54.7
56.92
62.35
63.03
65.63
66.67

27000
33000
26000
24000
32000
33000
22000

4600
2500
4700
2500
4800
2500
5000
2500
5900
5100
6100
5200
6300
6500
5800
6600
6000
6700
6000
7400
6200
7500
6300
7800
7800
8000
12000
8200
12000
13000
8400
13000
8300
13000
8100
14000

138
213
138
138
213
213
213

41
37
41
37
41
37
41
37
53
41
53
41
53
53
41
53
41
53
41
53
41
53
41
53
53
53
T
53
7
T
53
7
53
7
53
7




20
19
18
16
16
14
14
13
13
11
11
11
10
9.4
9.3
8.7
7.8
7.4
7.1
6.9
6.8
6.3
6.3

5.5
54
5.3

4.9
4.9
43
43
SN
3.7
3.3
32
2.9
2.9
2.6
2.2

1.55
1.5

0.95
1.6

0.85
1.5

1.45
1.95
1.4
1.85
1.35
1.8
1.3
1.75
1.15
1.6
11
2.1
1.55
1.4
1.35
1.4
185
1.25
1.2
1.85
11
1.8
11
1.15
1.65
1.4

1.25
0.9
11
0.8

0.85
0.9

558
585
495
576
540
653
693
716
765
810
855
846
954
954
1026
1035
1206
1197
1359
1350
1485
1593
1467
1584
1818
1674
1773
1701
1917
1854
1935
2394
2727
2223
3015
2529
3465
2781
3834
4455
4176

SSZN46B71.33-G90L-4G
SSZN46B75.09-G90L-4G
SSZN36B78-G90L-4G
SSZN46B85.22-G90L-4G
SSZN36B85.83-G90L-4G
SSZN46B97.14-G90L-4G
SSZN56B99.26-G90L-4G
SSZN46B107.83-G90L-4G
SSZN56B110.4-G90L-4G
SSZN46B123.2-G90L-4G
SSZN56B123.48-G90L-4G
SSZN46B130-G90L-4G
SSZN56B139.05-G90L-4G
SSZN46B148.15-G90L-4G
SSZN56B151.3-G90L-4G
SSZN46B161.6-G90L-4G
SSZN56B180-G90L-4G
SSZN46B189.09-G90L-4G
SSZN66B196.52-G90L-4G
SSZN56B202.96-G90L-4G
SSZN56B26.1B205-G90L-4G
SSZN56B26.1B222-G90L-4G
SSZN56B222.4-G90L-4G
SSZN66B231.67-G90L-4G
SSZN56B26.1B255-G90L-4G
SSZN56B258.18-G90L-4G
SSZN66B262.22-G90L-4G
SSZN56B26.1B281-G90L-4G
SSZN66B286.4-G90L-4G
SSZN56B288-G90L-4G
SSZN56B26.1B323-G90L-4G
SSZN66B26.1B327-G90L-4G
SSZN66B26.1B376-G90L-4G
SSZN56B26.1B378-G90L-4G
SSZN66B26.1B420-G90L-4G
SSZN56B26.1B435-G90L-4G
SSZN66B26.1B484-G90L-4G
SSZN56B26.1B485-G90L-4G
SSZN66B26.1B538-G90L-4G
SSZN66B26.1B626-G90L-4G
SSZN66B26.1B714-G90L-4G

71.33
75.09
78
85.22
85.83
97.14
99.26
107.83
110.4
123.2
123.48
130
139.05
148.15
151.3
161.6
180
189.09
196.52
202.96
205
222
222.4
231.67
255
258.18
262.22
281
286.4
288
323
327
376
378
420
435
484
485
538
626
714

13000
13000
8000
15000
7500
15000
28000
14000
28000
14000
28000
13000
28000
13000
28000
12000
28000
10000
35000
28000
28000
27000
28000
35000
27000
27000
34000
27000
34000
27000
27000
34000
33000
26000
33000
25000
32000
16000
30000
18000
28000

7
7
53
7
53
7
122
7
122
7
122
T
122
7
122
7
122
T
197
122
143
143
122
197
143
122
197
143
197
122
143
218
218
143
218
143
218
143
218
218
218

M398
M398
M392
M398
M392
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M410
M404
M404
M404
M404
M410
M404
M404
M410
M404
M410
M404
M404
M410
M410
M404
M410
M404
M410
M404
M410
M410
M410
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SS4
157 1.4 112 SSZN26.1B9.1-G100A-4G 9.1 4200 48 M386
136 1.8 125 SSZN36B10.5-G100A-4G 10.5 5300 60 M392
132 1.2 131 SSZN26.1B10.8-G100A-4G 10.8 4300 48 M386
124 1.15 141 SSZN26.1B11.53-G100A-4G 11.53 4400 48 M386
118 17 144 SSZN36B12.07-G100A-4G 12.07 5400 60 M392
106 1 166 SSZN26.1B13.5-G100A-4G 13.5 4400 48 M386
103 1.65 165 SSZN36B13.93-G100A-4G 13.93 5500 60 M392
93 1.6 183 SSZN36B15.33-G100A-4G 15.33 5600 60 M392
79 1.5 208 SSZN36B18-G100A-4G 18 5700 60 M392
75 1.45 214 SSZN36B19.06-G100A-4G 19.06 5700 60 M392
68 2.05 257 SSZN46B20.89-G100A-4G 20.89 8900 84 M398
66 1.4 243 SSZN36B21.67-G100A-4G 21.67 5800 60 M392
61 1.35 266 SSZN36B23.33-G100A-4G 23.33 6600 60 M392
60 1.95 279 SSZN46B23.87-G100A-4G 23.87 9000 84 M398
57 1.9 297 SSZN46B25.07-G100A-4G 25.07 10000 84 M398
53 1.3 306 SSZN36B26.93-G100A-4G 26.93 6700 60 M392
50 1.8 338 SSZN46B28.41-G100A-4G 28.41 10000 84 M398
48 1.25 333 SSZN36B29.63-G100A-4G 29.63 6800 60 M392
44 1.75 383 SSZN46B32.38-G100A-4G 32.38 10000 84 M398
41 1.2 392 SSZN36B34.8-G100A-4G 34.8 7000 60 M392
40 1.65 423 SSZN46B35.94-G100A-4G 35.94 11000 84 M398
39 1.15 414 SSZN36B36.85-G100A-4G 36.85 7000 60 M392
35 1.6 482 SSZN46B41.07-G100A-4G 41.07 11000 84 M398
34 1.05 464 SSZN36B41.89-G100A-4G 41.89 7100 60 M392
33 1.55 504 SSZN46B43.33-G100A-4G 43.33 11000 84 M398
31 0.95 513 SSZN36B46.4-G100A-4G 46.4 7100 60 M392
29 15 572 SSZN46B49.38-G100A-4G 49.38 11000 84 M398
27 1.45 626 SSZN46B53.87-G100A-4G 53.87 11000 84 M398
25 1.5 581 SSZN46B56.92-G100A-4G 56.92 12000 84 M398
25 1S 675 SSZN56B57-G100A-4G 57 28000 129 M404
23 1.35 729 SSZN46B63.03-G100A-4G 63.03 12000 84 M398
22 1.8 756 SSZN56B64.27-G100A-4G 64.27 28000 129 M404
21 14 671 SSZN46B66.67-G100A-4G 66.67 13000 84 M398
20 1.75 828 SSZN56B70.43-G100A-4G 70.43 28000 129 M404
19 1.35 756 SSZN46B75.2-G100A-4G 75.2 13000 84 M398
19 1.8 801 SSZN56B77.14-G100A-4G T77.14 28000 129 M404
17 1.65 954 SSZN56B81.76-G100A-4G 81.76 28000 129 M404
17 13 846 SSZN46B85.22-G100A-4G 85.22 13000 84 M398
17 1.75 891 SSZN56B86.15-G100A-4G 86.15 28000 129 M404
16 2.35 954 SSZN66B89.6-G100A-4G 89.6 35000 204 M410
15 1.25 954 SSZN46B97.14-G100A-4G 97.14 13000 84 M398
14 17 1017 SSZN56B99.26-G100A-4G 99.26 28000 129 M404
14 2.2 1116 SSZN66B105.71-G100A-4G 105.71 35000 204 M410
13 1.2 1053 SSZN46B107.83-G100A-4G 107.83 12000 84 M398
13 1.6 1125 SSZN56B110.4-G100A-4G 110.4 28000 129 M404
12 2.1 1224 SSZN66B116.92-G100A-4G 116.92 35000 204 M410
12 1.05 1188 SSZN46B123.2-G100A-4G 123.2 11000 84 M398
12 1.55 1251 SSZN56B123.48-G100A-4G 123.48 28000 129 M404
11 1 1251 SSZN46B130-G100A-4G 130 6000 84 M398
11 2.05 1368 SSZN66B131.85-G100A-4G 131.85 35000 204 M410
10 15 1395 SSZN56B139.05-G100A-4G 139.05 28000 129 M404
9.8 1.95 1503 SSZN66B145.6-G100A-4G 145.6 35000 204 M410
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P
n,

9.5
8.8
79
79
73

6.4
6.2
5.7
55
55

4.4
3.8
3.4

2.2 kW
1440 min™

1.45
1.85
1.35
1.8
175
1.25
11
1.65
15

1.55
1.45
1.35

1.2

0.9

1512
1656
1773
1845
1989
1971
2142
2313
2727
2457
2601
2817
3114
3519
4014
4455

SSZN56B151.3-G100A-4G
SSZN66B161.74-G100A-4G
SSZN56B180-G100A-4G
SSZN66B180.95-G100A-4G
SSZN66B196.52-G100A-4G
SSZN56B202.96-G100A-4G
SSZN56B222.4-G100A-4G
SSZN66B231.67-G100A-4G
SSZN66B26.1B252-G100A-4G
SSZN56B258.18-G100A-4G
SSZN66B262.22-G100A-4G
SSZN66B286.4-G100A-4G
SSZN66B26.1B287-G100A-4G
SSZN66B26.1B327-G100A-4G
SSZN66B26.1B376-G100A-4G
SSZN66B26.1B420-G100A-4G

151.3
161.74
180
180.95
196.52
202.96
222.4
231.67
252
258.18
262.22
286.4
287
327
376
420

27000
34000
27000
34000
34000
27000
26000
34000
33000
25000
33000
33000
33000
32000
27000
18000

129
204
129
204
204
129
129
204
225
129
204
204
225
225
225
225

157
136
132
130
118
111
103
98
93
87
79
76
75
68
66
61
60
57
53
50
48
44
41
41
40
37
35

1.55
0.9
2.2
15
2.1
14

1.35
1.9
13
1.8

1.25

1.75
1.2

1.15

1.65

1.65
11

1.55

15
0.85
1.95
1.45

1.9
1.35

154
170
179
179
196
209
221
237
244
266
287
306
302
341
344
365
386
410
419
464
459
527
536
576
581
644
662

SSZN26.1B9.1-G100B-4G
SSZN36B10.5-G100B-4G
SSZN26.1B10.8-G100B-4G
SSZN46B11.03-G100B-4G
SSZN36B12.07-G100B-4G
SSZN46B12.92-G100B-4G
SSZN36B13.93-G100B-4G
SSZN46B14.57-G100B-4G
SSZN36B15.33-G100B-4G
SSZN46B16.51-G100B-4G
SSZN36B18-G100B-4G
SSZN46B18.82-G100B-4G
SSZN36B19.06-G100B-4G
SSZN46B20.89-G100B-4G
SSZN36B21.67-G100B-4G
SSZN36B23.33-G100B-4G
SSZN46B23.87-G100B-4G
SSZN46B25.07-G100B-4G
SSZN36B26.93-G100B-4G
SSZN46B28.41-G100B-4G
SSZN36B29.63-G100B-4G
SSZN46B32.38-G100B-4G
SSZN36B34.8-G100B-4G
SSZN56B34.96-G100B-4G
SSZN46B35.94-G100B-4G
SSZN56B39.1-G100B-4G
SSZN46B41.07-G100B-4G

9.1
10.5
10.8

11.03
12.07
12.92
13.93
14.57
15.33
16.51
18
18.82
19.06
20.89
21.67
23.33
23.87
25.07
26.93
28.41
29.63
32.38
34.8
34.96
35.94
39.1
41.07

3800
4800
3800
7500
4900
7700
4900
7800
5000
8000
5000
8000
5000
8200
5200
6000
8200
9300
6000
10000
6000
10000
6000
28000
10000
28000
10000

52
64
52
88
64
88
64
88
64
88
64
88
64
88
64
64
88
88
64
88
64
88
64
133
88
133
88




SS4
33 1.35 693 SSZN46B43.33-G100B-4G 43.33 10000 88 M398
32 1.8 720 SSZN56B44.03-G100B-4G 44.03 28000 133 M404
30 1.75 783 SSZN56B47.91-G100B-4G 47.91 28000 133 M404
29 1.25 792 SSZN46B49.38-G100B-4G 49.38 10000 88 M398
27 1.25 855 SSZN46B53.87-G100B-4G 53.87 10000 88 M398
25 13 792 SSZN46B56.92-G100B-4G 56.92 11000 88 M398
25 1.65 927 SSZN56B57-G100B-4G 57 28000 133 M404
23 1.15 999 SSZN46B63.03-G100B-4G 63.03 10000 88 M398
22 1.55 1044 SSZN56B64.27-G100B-4G 64.27 28000 133 M404
21 1.2 918 SSZN46B66.67-G100B-4G 66.67 12000 88 M398
20 15 1134 SSZN56B70.43-G100B-4G 70.43 28000 133 M404
19 1.15 1035 SSZN46B75.2-G100B-4G 75.2 12000 88 M398
19 1.55 1107 SSZN56B77.14-G100B-4G 77.14 28000 133 M404
18 2 1323 SSZN66B80.85-G100B-4G 80.85 35000 208 M410
17 14 1314 SSZN56B81.76-G100B-4G 81.76 28000 133 M404
17 1.05 1161 SSZN46B85.22-G100B-4G 85.22 11000 88 M398
17 15 1224 SSZN56B86.15-G100B-4G 86.15 28000 133 M404
16 2 1305 SSZN66B89.6-G100B-4G 89.6 35000 208 M410
14 1.45 1395 SSZN56B99.26-G100B-4G 99.26 28000 133 M404
14 1.9 1530 SSZN66B105.71-G100B-4G 105.71 35000 208 M410
13 1.4 1548 SSZN56B110.4-G100B-4G 110.4 27000 133 M404
12 1.8 1683 SSZN66B116.92-G100B-4G 116.92 34000 208 M410
12 13 1710 SSZN56B123.48-G100B-4G 123.48 27000 133 M404
11 1.75 1881 SSZN66B131.85-G100B-4G 131.85 34000 208 M410
10 1.25 1917 SSZN56B139.05-G100B-4G 139.05 27000 133 M404
9.8 1.65 2070 SSZN66B145.6-G100B-4G 145.6 34000 208 M410
9.5 1.15 2070 SSZN56B151.3-G100B-4G 151.3 27000 133 M404
8.8 1.6 2277 SSZN66B161.74-G100B-4G 161.74 34000 208 M410
79 1 2430 SSZN56B180-G100B-4G 180 26000 133 M404
7.9 1.55 2529 SSZN66B180.95-G100B-4G 180.95 33000 208 M410
73 1.45 2736 SSZN66B196.52-G100B-4G 196.52 33000 208 M410
7 1.35 3096 SSZN66B26.1B205-G100B-4G 205 33000 229 M410
6.5 13 3285 SSZN66B26.1B219-G100B-4G 219 32000 229 M410
6.2 13 3177 SSZN66B231.67-G100B-4G 231.67 32000 208 M410
5.7 11 3762 SSZN66B26.1B252-G100B-4G 252 31000 229 M410
5.5 1.15 3564 SSZN66B262.22-G100B-4G 262.22 32000 208 M410
5 1.05 3861 SSZN66B286.4-G100B-4G 286.4 31000 208 M410
5 1 4284 SSZN66B26.1B287-G100B-4G 287 23000 229 M410
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137
131
119
111
103
99
94
87
80
77
69
60
60
57
53
51
46
44
41
40
37
35
33
33
30
29
27
26
25
25
24
2
20
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
12
11
9.9
8.9

73

6.6
6.2

1.35

1.2
1.85
1.05
1.75
0.95
1.65
0.8
1.6
1.55
13
1.95
14
1.85
1.35
1.8
L3
1.7
1.25
1.65
1.2
1.15
1.55
15
1.05
0.95

0.9

1.3

1.95
1.14
1.05
1.85
1.25
1.75
1.2

1.75
11
1.65

1.6
0.95
1.5
1.45
1.35
1.2
11
1.05
0.95

221
231
254
273
293
306
322
347
378
392
438
504
572
540
599
608
684
689
756
765
846
864
918
954
1035
1035
1125
1215
1044
1215
1323
1368
1494
1548
1449
1746
1611
1719
1836
2007
2034
2214
2259
2475
2718
2971
3300
3591
4043
4320
4185

SSZN36B10.5-G112M-4G
SSZN46B11.03-G112M-4G
SSZN36B12.07-G112M-4G
SSZN46B12.92-G112M-4G
SSZN36B13.93-G112M-4G
SSZN46B14.57-G112M-4G
SSZN36B15.33-G112M-4G
SSZN46B16.51-G112M-4G
SSZN36B18-G112M-4G
SSZN46B18.82-G112M-4G
SSZN46B20.89-G112M-4G
SSZN46B23.87-G112M-4G
SSZN56B23.92-G112M-4G
SSZN46B25.07-G112M-4G
SSZN56B27.28-G112M-4G
SSZN46B28.41-G112M-4G
SSZN56B31.43-G112M-4G
SSZN46B32.38-G112M-4G
SSZN56B34.96-G112M-4G
SSZN46B35.94-G112M-4G
SSZN56B39.1-G112M-4G
SSZN46B41.07-G112M-4G
SSZN46B43.33-G112M-4G
SSZN56B44.03-G112M-4G
SSZN56B47.91-G112M-4G
SSZN46B49.38-G112M-4G
SSZN46B53.87-G112M-4G
SSZN66B55.79-G112M-4G
SSZN46B56.92-G112M-4G
SSZN56B57-G112M-4G
SSZN66B60.59-G112M-4G
SSZN56B64.27-G112M-4G
SSZN56B70.43-G112M-4G
SSZN66B71.43-G112M-4G
SSZN56B77.14-G112M-4G
SSZN66B80.85-G112M-4G
SSZN56B86.15-G112M-4G
SSZN66B89.6-G112M-4G
SSZN56B99.26-G112M-4G
SSZN66B105.71-G112M-4G
SSZN56B110.4-G112M-4G
SSZN66B116.92-G112M-4G
SSZN56B123.48-G112M-4G
SSZN66B131.85-G112M-4G
SSZN66B145.6-G112M-4G
SSZN66B161.74-G112M-4G
SSZN66B180.95-G112M-4G
SSZN66B196.52-G112M-4G

SSZN66B26.1B205-G112M-4G
SSZN66B26.1B219-G112M-4G

SSZN66B231.67-G112M-4G

10.5
11.03
12.07
12.92
13.93
14.57
15.33
16.51

18
18.82
20.89
23.87
23.92
25.07
27.28
28.41
31.43
32.38
34.96
35.94

39.1
41.07
43.33
44.03
47.91
49.38
53.87
55.79
56.92

57
60.59
64.27
70.43
71.43
T77.14
80.85
86.15

89.6
99.26

105.71
110.4
116.92
123.48
131.85
145.6
161.74
180.95
196.52
205
219
231.67

4300
6800
4300
7000
4300
7100
4000
7200
3600
7200
7300
7300
25000
8600
27000
8700
28000
8800
28000
8900
28000
8900
8900
28000
28000
8900
8800
35000
10000
28000
35000
28000
27000
35000
28000
34000
27000
34000
27000
34000
27000
34000
26000
34000
33000
33000
32000
32000
26000
21000
27000

69
93
69
93
69
93
69
93
69
93
93
93
138
93
138
93
138
93
138
93
138
93
93
138
138
93
93
213
93
138
213
138
138
213
138
213
138
213
138
213
138
213
138
213
213
213
213
213
234
234
213

M392
M398
M392
M398
M392
M398
M392
M398
M392
M398
M398
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M404
M398
M398
M404
M404
M398
M398
M410
M398
M404
M410
M404
M404
M410
M404
M410
M404
M410
M404
M410
M404
M410
M404
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
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SS4
137 1 302 SSZN36B10.5-G132S-4G 10.5 2800 94 M392
134 2.25 310 SSZN56B10.78-G132S-4G 10.78 20000 163 M404
131 1.65 307 SSZN46B11.03-G132S-4G 11.03 6100 118 M398
119 0.9 348 SSZN36B12.07-G132S-4G 12.07 2800 94 M392
116 2.1 359 SSZN56B12.4-G132S-4G 124 21000 163 M404
111 1.55 362 SSZN46B12.92-G132S-4G 12.92 6200 118 M398
99 15 406 SSZN46B14.57-G132S-4G 14.57 6200 118 M398
96 2 433 SSZN56B14.95-G132S-4G 14.95 22000 163 M404
87 14 462 SSZN46B16.51-G132S-4G 16.51 5900 118 M398
86 1.9 484 SSZN56B16.69-G132S-4G 16.69 22000 163 M404
7 1.35 522 SSZN46B18.82-G132S5-4G 18.82 5600 118 M398
75 1.8 555 SSZN56B19.23-G132S-4G 19.23 23000 163 M404
69 13 582 SSZN46B20.89-G132S-4G 20.89 7500 118 M398
67 175 621 SSZN56B21.39-G132S-4G 21.39 23000 163 M404
60 1.25 670 SSZN46B23.87-G132S-4G 23.87 7500 118 M398
60 17 693 SSZN56B23.92-G132S5-4G 23.92 24000 163 M404
57 1.2 738 SSZN46B25.07-G132S5-4G 25.07 7500 118 M398
53 1.6 819 SSZN56B27.28-G132S-4G 27.28 26000 163 M404
51 115 828 SSZN46B28.41-G132S-4G 28.41 7500 118 M398
46 1.55 936 SSZN56B31.43-G132S-4G 31.43 27000 163 M404
44 11 945 SSZN46B32.38-G132S-4G 32.38 7500 118 M398
41 15 1035 SSZN56B34.96-G132S5-4G 34.96 27000 163 M404
40 1.05 1044 SSZN46B35.94-G132S5-4G 35.94 7400 118 M398
37 1.35 1152 SSZN56B39.1-G132S-4G 39.1 28000 163 M404
35 1.95 1224 SSZN66B40.65-G132S-4G 40.65 35000 238 M410
35 0.9 1188 SSZN46B41.07-G132S-4G 41.07 7200 118 M398
B8 1.2 1296 SSZN56B44.03-G132S-4G 44.03 28000 163 M404
32 1.85 1350 SSZN66B44.89-G132S-4G 44.89 35000 238 M410
30 11 1404 SSZN56B47.91-G132S-4G 4791 28000 163 M404
29 1.8 1494 SSZN66B49.87-G132S-4G 49.87 35000 238 M410
26 17 1665 SSZN66B55.79-G132S-4G 55.79 34000 238 M410
25 0.95 1665 SSZN56B57-G132S-4G 57 27000 163 M404
24 1.65 1800 SSZN66B60.59-G132S-4G 60.59 34000 238 M410
23 0.95 1665 SSZN56B64-G132S-4G 64 27000 163 M404
22 1.65 1737 SSZN66B65.45-G132S-4G 65.45 34000 238 M410
20 1.55 2115 SSZN66B71.43-G132S-4G 71.43 34000 238 M410
19 0.9 1980 SSZN56B77.14-G132S-4G T77.14 27000 163 M404
18 1.45 2061 SSZN66B78.26-G1325-4G 78.26 34000 238 M410
16 L35 2349 SSZN66B89.6-G1325-4G 89.6 34000 238 M410
14 1.25 2745 SSZN66B105.71-G132S-4G 105.71 33000 238 M410
12 115 3024 SSZN66B116.92-G132S-4G 116.92 33000 238 M410
11 11 3384 SSZN66B131.85-G132S-4G 131.85 32000 238 M410
9.9 1 3717 SSZN66B145.6-G132S-4G 145.6 31000 238 M410
8.9 0.95 4095 SSZN66B161.74-G132S-4G 161.74 28000 238 M410
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134
131
116
111
99
%
87
86
83
77
75
70
69
67
64
60
60
57
53
52
51
46
44
41
40
37
35
33
32
29
26
24
22
20
18
16
14

1.95

1.4
1.85
1.25
1.15
1.75

1.65
2.4
0.9
1.6

2.25
0.8
15

2.15
0.8

1.45

1.4
1.9
0.9
1.2
1.8
11
1.75

1.65
0.9
1.6

1.55

1.45
1.35
1.2
1.15
11

0.9

409
418
472
494
553
571
630
637
660
712
731
783
794
818
856
913
913
999
1107
1054
1134
1278
1341
1413
1485
1575
1665
1773
1836
2034
2268
2457
2367
2880
2817
3204
3744

SSZN56B10.78-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B11.03-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B12.4-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B12.92-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B14.57-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B14.95-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B16.51-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B16.69-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B17.36-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B18.82-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B19.23-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B20.48-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B20.89-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B21.39-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B22.65-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B23.87-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B23.92-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B25.07-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B27.28-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B27.63-G132MA-4G
SSZN46B28.41-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B31.43-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B32.6-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B34.96-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B36.05-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B39.1-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B40.65-G132MA-4G
SSZN56B44.03-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B44.89-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B49.87-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B55.79-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B60.59-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B65.45-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B71.43-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B78.26-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B89.6-G132MA-4G
SSZN66B105.71-G132MA-4G

10.78
11.03
124
12.92
14.57
14.95
16.51
16.69
17.36
18.82
19.23
20.48
20.89
21.39
22.65
23.87
23.92
25.07
27.28
27.63
28.41
31.43
32.6
34.96
36.05
39.1
40.65
44.03
44.89
49.87
55.79
60.59
65.45
71.43
78.26
89.6
105.71

19000
4900
20000
3700
3100
21000
2200
21000
29000
1800
22000
29000
6300
22000
30000
6200
22000
6100
25000
30000
5900
25000
34000
26000
34000
26000
34000
26000
34000
34000
34000
34000
34000
33000
33000
32000
31000

176
131
176
131
131
176
131
176
251
131
176
251
131
176
251
131
176
131
176
251
131
176
251
176
251
176
251
176
251
251
251
251
251
251
251
251
251

M404
M398
M404
M398
M398
M404
M398
M404
M410
M398
M404
M410
M398
M404
M410
M398
M404
M398
M404
M410
M398
M404
M410
M404
M410
M404
M410
M404
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
M410
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P
n,

135
133
118
115
98
96
87
84
76
72
71
64
60
54
53
45
40
36
33
29
26

P
n,

135
133
118
115
98
96
84
71
64
53
45
40
36
33

32

1470 min™

1.6
2.35
1.55
2.2
1.45
2.05
135

13
1.25
1.85

1.8
1.05
0.95

1.6

1.5
1.45
1.35

1.2

11

15 kw

630
640
721
740
868
886
978
1013
1120
1206
1198
1330
1449
1620
1641
1953
2160
2430
2673
2961
3303

1470 min™

13

1.15
1.9
0.95
175
17
1.6
1.5
1.35
115
11

0.9

860

872

983

1009
1184
1209
1381
1634
1813
2189
2579
2907
3267
3600

SSZN56B10.78-G160M-4G
SSZN66B10.98-G160M-4G
SSZN56B12.4-G160M-4G

SSZN66B12.68-G160M-4G
SSZN56B14.95-G160M-4G
SSZN66B15.16-G160M-4G
SSZN56B16.69-G160M-4G
SSZN66B17.36-G160M-4G
SSZN56B19.23-G160M-4G
SSZN56B20.27-G160M-4G
SSZN66B20.48-G160M-4G
SSZN66B22.65-G160M-4G
SSZN56B24.43-G160M-4G
SSZN56B27.28-G160M-4G
SSZN66B27.63-G160M-4G
SSZN66B32.6-G160M-4G

SSZN66B36.05-G160M-4G
SSZN66B40.65-G160M-4G
SSZN66B44.89-G160M-4G
SSZN66B49.87-G160M-4G
SSZN66B55.79-G160M-4G

SSZN56B10.78-G160L-4G
SSZN66B10.98-G160L-4G
SSZN56B12.4-G160L-4G

SSZN66B12.68-G160L-4G
SSZN56B14.95-G160L-4G
SSZN66B15.16-G160L-4G
SSZN66B17.36-G160L-4G
SSZN66B20.48-G160L-4G
SSZN66B22.65-G160L-4G
SSZN66B27.63-G160L-4G
SSZN66B32.6-G160L-4G

SSZN66B36.05-G160L-4G
SSZN66B40.65-G160L-4G
SSZN66B44.89-G160L-4G

10.78
10.98
12.4
12.68
14.95
15.16
16.69
17.36
19.23
20.27
20.48
22.65
24.43
27.28
27.63
32.6
36.05
40.65
44.89
49.87
55.79

10.78
10.98
12.4
12.68
14.95
15.16
17.36
20.48
22.65
27.63
32.6
36.05
40.65
44.89

18000
24000
18000
25000
19000
26000
19000
26000
19000
22000
27000
28000
22000
23000
28000
32000
32000
33000
33000
33000
32000

17000
23000
17000
24000
17000
24000
24000
25000
25000
25000
29000
29000
30000
30000

218
293
218
293
218
293
218
293
218
218
293
293
218
218
293
293
293
293
293
293
293

239
314
239
314
239
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314
314




P 18.5 kW
n, 1470 min*

134 1.8 1089 SSZN66B10.98-G180M-4G 10.98 22000 352 M410
116 17 1258 SSZN66B12.68-G180M-4G 12.68 22000 352 M410
97 1.6 1505 SSZN66B15.16-G180M-4G 15.16 23000 352 M410
85 14 1717 SSZN66B17.36-G180M-4G 17.36 23000 352 M410
72 1.2 2027 SSZN66B20.48-G180M-4G 20.48 23000 352 M410
65 1.2 2246 SSZN66B22.65-G180M-4G 22.65 27000 352 M410
53 1.05 2754 SSZN66B27.63-G180M-4G 27.63 27000 352 M410
45 0.95 3231 SSZN66B32.6-G180M-4G 32.6 27000 352 M410
41 0.9 3573 SSZN66B36.05-G180M-4G 36.05 27000 352 M410

P 22 kW
n, 1470 min*

134 1.65 1292 SSZN66B10.98-G180L-4G 10.98 21000 360 M410
116 15 1493 SSZN66B12.68-G180L-4G 12.68 21000 360 M410
97 13 1785 SSZN66B15.16-G180L-4G 15.16 21000 360 M410
85 1.15 2037 SSZN66B17.36-G180L-4G 17.36 21000 360 M410
72 1 2405 SSZN66B20.48-G180L-4G 20.48 19000 360 M410
65 0.9 2664 SSZN66B22.65-G180L-4G 22.65 25000 360 M410
53 0.9 3267 SSZN66B27.63-G180L-4G 27.63 25000 360 M410
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SS4

2.4 Dimensional drawings of SS4 gear motors
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SS4

2.5 Selection of gear unit SS4
Example: Gear unit selection table

2.5 SS4 tifRIigpLIER R
BIF: SRR R

Gear unit type and size
R RRN B S AR

Synchronous speed of motor
BEES R

Dimensional drawings

(All motor dimensions by Euro spec,
just for your reference)

RTE| (FrBBRT AEMiRE, 1%
HEE)

Max. rated torque
RATUEHE

76

Permissible radial force —
AFEED

Torque at output shaft
e

Mechanical rated power of gear
unit
R BERNNMEE R

Selection speed of output shaft
A R FE R R

Exact gear ratio
SKRRfEEIEL



SS4

SS..16B06B

SS..16B06C

[ nsyn= ]

M416

1500min*

nz T,
min* kW N m

10.27 146.1 0.75 2400
12.08 124.2 0.75 87 2500
13.63 110.1 0.75 87 2500
15.45 97.1 0.55 87 2600
16.48 91.0 0.55 87 2700
18.85 79.6 0.55 87 2800
19.13 78.4 0.75 87 2800
22.5 66.7 0.55 87 2800
25.38 59.1 0.55 87 2800
28.76 52.2 0.55 87 2800
30.68 48.9 0.55 87 2800
35.1 42.7 0.37 87 2800
37.66 39.8 0.37 87 2800
43.68 34.3 0.37 87 2800
51.3 29.2 0.37 87 2800
55.93 26.8 0.25 87 2800
63.33 23.7 0.37 87 2800
71.44 21.0 0.25 87 2800
80.96 18.5 0.25 87 2800
86.36 17.4 0.25 87 2800
98.8 15.2 0.25 87 2800
106 14.2 0.18 87 2800
122.94 12.2 0.18 87 2800
144.4 10.4 0.18 87 2800
157.43 9.5 0.18 87 2800
110 13.64 0.25 87 2800
118 12.71 0.18 87 2800
144 10.42 0.18 87 2800
158 9.49 0.18 87 2800
179 8.38 0.18 87 2800
202 7.43 0.12 87 2800
232 6.47 0.12 87 2800
265 5.66 0.12 87 2800
303 4.95 0.12 87 2800
351 4.27 0.12 87 2800
398 3.77 0.12 87 2800
456 3.29 0.12 87 2800
521 2.88 0.12 87 2800
596 2.52 0.12 87 2800
666 2.25 0.12 87 2800
74 1.94 0.12 87 2800
869 1.73 0.12 87 2800
994 1.51 0.12 87 2800
1121 1.34 0.12 87 2800
1271 1.18 0.12 87 2800
1456 1.03 0.12 87 2800
1665 0.90 0.12 87 2800
1887 0.79 0.12 87 2800
2160 0.69 0.12 87 2800
2471 0.61 0.12 87 2800
2866 0.52 0.12 87 2800
3632 0.41 0.12 87 2800
4155 0.36 0.12 87 2800
4747 0.32 0.12 87 2800
5431 0.28 0.12 87 2800
6079 0.25 0.12 87 2800
7051 0.21 0.12 87 2800
8066 0.19 0.12 87 2800
8654 0.17 0.12 87 2800
10037 0.15 0.12 87 2800

7



Vi 170N.m
M418

1500min*

SS..26B06B

SS..26B06C

78



SS4

SS..26.1

[ nsyn= ]

300N.m
M420

1500min*

nz T,
min* N.m

SS..26.1B06B

SS..26.1B06C

164.8 300 4800

lO 8 138.9 300 5000
11.53 130.1 2.2 300 5100
135 111.1 2.2 300 5300
15.12 99.2 15 300 5500
17.8 84.3 1.5 300 5600
19.54 76.8 1.5 300 6100
23.2 64.7 15 300 6300
24.77 60.6 15 300 6400
29 51.7 1.5 300 6700
32.48 46.2 1.5 300 6700
38.23 39.2 11 300 6700
44.23 33.9 11 300 6700
47.32 31.7 11 300 6700
54.59 27.5 0.75 300 6700
56.61 26.5 11 300 6700
63.8 23.5 0.37 300 6700
67.2 223 11 300 6700
69.39 21.6 0.37 300 6700
71.75 20.9 11 300 6700
84 17.9 0.75 300 6700
94.08 15.9 0.75 300 6700
110.73 135 0.75 300 6700
128.1 11.7 0.55 300 6700
137.05 10.9 0.55 300 6700
158.12 9.5 0.55 300 6700
184.8 8.1 0.37 300 6700
201 7.5 0.37 300 6700
131 11.45 0.55 300 6700
165 9.09 0.55 300 6700
187 8.02 0.37 300 6700
204 7.35 0.37 300 6700
229 6.55 0.37 300 6700
269 5.58 0.25 300 6700
294 5.10 0.12 300 6700
336 4.46 0.12 300 6700
388 3.87 0.12 300 6700
438 3.42 0.12 300 6700
506 2.96 0.12 300 6700
574 2.61 0.12 300 6700
655 2.29 0.12 300 6700
750 2.00 0.12 300 6700
865 1.73 0.12 300 6700
965 1.55 0.12 300 6700
1083 1.39 0.12 300 6700
1254 1.20 0.12 300 6700
1435 1.05 0.12 300 6700
1663 0.90 0.12 300 6700
1863 0.81 0.12 300 6700
2131 0.70 0.12 300 6700
2412 0.62 0.12 300 6700
2714 0.55 0.12 300 6700
3131 0.48 0.12 300 6700
3628 0.41 0.12 300 6700
4092 0.37 0.12 300 6700
4637 0.32 0.12 300 6700
5292 0.28 0.12 300 6700
6055 0.25 0.12 300 6700
6887 0.22 0.12 300 6700
7860 0.19 0.12 300 6700
8992 0.17 0.12 300 6700
10374 0.14 0.12 300 6700
11189 0.13 0.12 300 6700
12909 0.12 0.12 300 6700

79



SS4

SS..36B16B

SS..36B16C

80

n, : P T
min® Kk :
W .
142.9 5.5 =0 -
3 . 52
4.3 5.5 : 2200
107.7 0
- 5400
97.8 20
- 5500
83.3 20
i 5600
78.7 0
; 5700
69.2 20
3 5700
64.3 20
2 5800
62.5 20
> 6600
55.7 0
- 6700
50.6 0
2 6800
43.1 20
> 7000
40.7 20
2 7000
35.8 20
=2 7100
32.3 20
> 7100
27.4 20
22 7300
24.1 20
12 7300
229 20
2 7300
20.0 220
e 7300
19.2 20
21 7500
17.5 20
2 7800
14.9 220
- 7800
14.1 220
1 7800
124 20
o 7800
11.2 220
T 7800
9.5 20
0.75 7300
22 520
015 7800
79 220
0.75 7500
o 520
0.55 7300
8.93 20
0% 7800
7.58 220
0.75 7500
6.79 220
0.55 7300
6.10 20
055 7800
5.34 20
fea 7800
4.70 220
0.55 7500
411 0
0.37 7500
3.54 0
oot 7800
3.20 20
0.37 7306
2.76 0
037 7800
2.44 20
0.25 7200
2.11 20
o 7800
1.85 20
0.18 7500
1.64 220
0.18 To00
1.44 20
ol 7800
1.26 20
018 7800
1.10 220
0.12 To00
0.96 20
0.12 To00
0.85 20
0.12 7500
0.74 220
o 7800
0.66 220
o 7800
0.57 220
o 7800
0.51 220
0.12 To00
0.44 20
o 7800
0.39 220
E 7800
0.34 20
0.12 To00
0.30 220
0.12 To00
0.26 220
e 7800
0.23 220
oL 7800
0.20 20
0.12 To00
0.18 20
e 7800
0.15 220
oL 7800
0.14 20
0.12 7800
0.12 20
0.12 7200
0.10 20
0.12 To00
0.09 20
0.12 7800
0.08 20
0.12 7200
0.08 220
0.08 0.12 520 7300
0.12 520 7500
7800



SS..46B16B

SS..46B16C

SS4
Vi 1220N.m
M424
1500min’*
min* kw N.m N
11.03 136.0 7.5 1220 7500
12.92 116.1 7.5 1220 7700
14.57 103.0 7.5 1220 7800
16.51 90.9 7.5 1220 8000
18.82 79.7 7.5 1220 8000
20.89 71.8 75 1220 8200
23.87 62.8 7.5 1220 8200
25.07 59.8 7.5 1220 9300
28.41 52.8 7.5 1220 10000
32.38 46.3 55 1220 10000
35.94 41.7 5.5 1220 10000
41.07 36.5 5.5 1220 10000
43.33 34.6 4 1220 10000
49.38 30.4 4 1220 10000
53.87 27.8 4 1220 10000
56.92 26.4 4 1220 11000
63.03 23.8 3 1220 11000
66.67 22.5 3 1220 11000
71.33 21.0 1.5 1220 11000
75.09 20.0 1.5 1220 11000
75.2 19.9 3 1220 11000
85.22 17.6 3 1220 11000
97.14 15.4 2.2 1220 11000
107.83 13.9 2.2 1220 11000
123.2 12.2 2.2 1220 11000
130 11.5 2.2 1220 11000
148.15 10.1 1.5 1220 11000
161.6 9.3 1.5 1220 11000
189.09 79 1.5 1220 11000
214 7.0 1.1 1220 11000
225.26 6.7 1.1 1220 11000
256.47 5.8 0.75 1220 11000
219 6.85 1.1 1220 11000
250 6.00 1.1 1220 11000
289 5.19 1.1 1220 11000
327 4.59 1.1 1220 11000
389 3.86 0.75 1220 11000
438 3.42 0.75 1220 11000
499 3.01 0.55 1220 11000
574 2.61 0.55 1220 11000
637 2.35 0.55 1220 11000
714 2.10 0.37 1220 11000
837 1.79 0.37 1220 11000
954 1.57 0.37 1220 11000
1100 1.36 0.25 1220 11000
1245 1.20 0.25 1220 11000
1404 1.07 0.25 1220 11000
1600 0.94 0.18 1220 11000
1745 0.86 0.18 1220 11000
1813 0.83 0.18 1220 11000
2083 0.72 0.18 1220 11000
2374 0.63 0.12 1220 11000
2753 0.54 0.12 1220 11000
3098 0.48 0.18 1220 11000
3540 0.42 0.12 1220 11000
3992 0.38 0.12 1220 11000
4618 0.32 0.12 1220 11000
5214 0.29 0.12 1220 11000
5943 0.25 0.12 1220 11000
6735 0.22 0.12 1220 11000
7735 0.19 0.12 1220 11000
8817 0.17 0.12 1220 11000
9887 0.15 0.12 1220 11000
11569 0.13 0.12 1220 11000
13110 0.11 0.12 1220 11000
14668 0.10 0.12 1220 11000
17013 0.09 0.12 1220 11000
19907 0.08 0.12 1220 11000
21787 0.07 0.12 1220 11000
25493 0.06 0.12 1220 11000
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SIKIRSZHE: 909-922-2820

BiEENRSE (EM) BR2T

GNORD Drive Systems(Changzhou) Co.,Ltd.

IHENREESHRATRXEEESEERSSS, 213166

No0.88 Changcao Road, Nanxiashu, Wujin Hi-tech Development Zone,
Changzhou, Jiangsu, 213166

FBi% (Tel) :0519-86480502
£ & (Fax) :0519-86480506
Mk (Web) :www.gnordrive.com



